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DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
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TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/1© GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
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WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
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VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVYE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE IN
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. @ DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eX6
12/1© GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
20omm (e mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLABR AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

@ STANDARD FOOTING

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN
ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.
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WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
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WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
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FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
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AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.
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MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
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AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.482
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS
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.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 5OLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 20023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD L OADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE << o oo om e cemme 1 Per 20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3025
CEILINGS  ------mmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS -------m——m - 5 PeF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN FBC R308.4
TOTAL  smmmmmmmmme 20 PSF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5
ROOF: gﬁEfﬂ:&NCé ************** 5 POF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
RUCTURE - - ---==-——-—- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~—-—mmmmemem 3 PoE GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS LU 8 5| revsions BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | STARS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS @ %g
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UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRALL OFENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. EDANARRAE I G R om - % @ T m§§
WITHOUT STORAGE: - ----------- 1@ PSF NOTE;mNpﬁraAA‘lLS féONT\SNTuA\gs F‘;i ﬁsmgz.: s = H = © ;% 2
DA OR BE CO ol - - s S
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT - H o @ sl |h: ]
W/LIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------~— 20 PSF DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A H H . (@] Fs [ | H i
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE H = LANAI I o ;
777777777777 40 PeF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL H OOK H ' o <[z Bl §:5i
SLEEPING ROOM: TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. - =5 = 10" CLG " (o LA
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] - . - 1 0
- - - - A} Q-
6. [[[IIIIIIII] PENOTES CoNc. BlLock H H H = 5 a o5 O| @
WALL HGT. » 10-0" AFF. H E = E T % sl < | D
H H H g E § J| <
7777777777 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK = EGRESS H  eENTRY H =i o|CC]25 oc
4 JALL ver e X0 AFE. [ T I RN 0 CLe 5] H é O 8t <
- PR. 5H25 | H H s Z £ 2] o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR - = =N g 8 22
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [-1440] H = £ a v 3866
7777777 - = 3 T Q
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FORFLASHING | s e el [ Ty Pl el I o<z
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO SH25 5H25 o| S0 5|pare  o4-00-
MASONRY INTERFACES +]337 +]337 gl<C¢o
- 1440 - 1440 glon 5 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB o] P
PER CODE: M 132711 - MI3212 8 8 g |pram RDC
12. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: 3EE COLOR SHEET FOR 4 8 . Jos 3366
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT § 9 lsreer
I I 4 |1
SmsER e | FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'A REGURETENTS t(6]4] 034
) 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI1) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) HAoler SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
ELOOR: STRUCTURE - om e oemme S 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3025
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm-- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PsF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS ------——— === 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN FBC R3084
TOTAL  sommmmmmmmmm - 20 PeF PER FEC R30I- TABLE R30I5
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
g‘gji;usﬁ‘i ot ; zg’; GUARDRALL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LoAD 50185 LIPS [ revsions e
MECH/ELEC -----———-——-—- 5 PSoF | s1ARs CONC. LOAD 300 LES @] s
TotaL | - 20 PSF FER FBC R312- R312.12 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3ll181 Z Q %
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN. HIC SHUR. <C[3 MIG%E
. ; HD.- NO 5 g4
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~~~ ------ -4 poR |HACRAL HEGHT SATIN TO 28TAx PR 6H25 DRAN 1 B % 23l g5
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. EJNNNNRNG] i 2 i - % o m% ]
- - """~ """ ""/"/"/7"""/"/"/"/' "/ oo rmr-00 b3
WITHOUT 8TORAGE: ~ —---------- - 1© PSF | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I182.- = H = © ;% 24
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS — — < =
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT = H . @ sl |h: g8
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PSF DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A H B s @) S | B FEEd
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE H = LANAI I o ¥
,,,,,,,,,,, _ 40 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL H OOK. = ‘ o < - .. J
SLEEPING ROOM: TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. H Y H 12" CLG. " (o LIS
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmm 20 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE - 12" CLG. - : L 0
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~— - - o e oo 10 PoF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND - - [-1440] [-1440] b < ol W §
N THE HANDRAIL. — — <
BALCONIES: —---m-mmmmmmmmm 40 PSF EERO- 0l FECo] g H 8I0X8/D SGD. PR SH25 ') Ols5] 3 e
P AGOANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: . bo PoF RO- R3I©21- FBCR2023 g | FNRNNNE IEITIZ T I GINRNNG] a0l 8§ Z=8
ROOE LIVE LOADS NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SQFT H 1 EGRESS E el ¥ U.§ 8
R SHI5 | HEIGHT 32 X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL H S H s 2] *98°,
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF) CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| BE 24" B oyl E[&TUBOUT P & ] X
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) 7= THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION H NP H Sol O E g',:
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER 618 SGFT SHALL EE 20" & 88 | o8| z23tg
_ ) : : MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR H |~ 1CE MARER B TEND ToR| 12" H og|l &9
s ag TE 000 0100 OVEREOD| qpy  |S3 HX 3T UUDL . EMERGENCT SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL & QAN B Ton ] M BR £ B5 2 E g2
e £ BE- 5 5GFT E - - B £ Col 22832
>4:12<12:12 & 14 12 HoT = 14 2 clLG = <Ol «@dHox
>12:12 12 12 12 NOTE: £ (AN S ey : E S
—] . - = I - 0
UIND INFORMATION . ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL E (SRR A i g E T %'QA 0
D R o HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE S EEEEE | owi! GrEAT BEARING g I 3
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BULDING THAN 44'MIN. AFF H i ! L o LG WALL - © 93 % o
RESIDENTAIL CODE AT H T3 | EXTEND E of o] A=
I BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH R3122 - FBCR (2022) H S ! ToR 14 5 H B §$ o—
H ! ?
2. RISK CATEGORY  —mmmomm-- e INDWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR A B z2 ) z g o BEl N
2 UND BXPOSURE B OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WNDOW OPENING 16 LOCATED - T oul ! oW - - - 8l o3
’ ) LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN H | YA = H 2 oS
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY H dolslglal - 3= '3 H 0 03
INTERNAL PRESSURE N NOTE *& b GRAD ¢ H ¢o eyl o5 & ‘ T B M EE: D)
COEFFICIENT. WITH FBCR 3122 H Q02 T Ik el | 6 | Dol | @3 | L H I s W
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - --- - SEE PLAN H | \FU £ e il e = g il =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: =R N (o o uZ)J L - %J " A MB B a v @)
PDESIGN WIND PRESSURE |AW FLA = v/ WAL e\ o A1 | AN T\ e de i €5 Z
- XXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I = Fd=a=1 Hi (- XSFTY W & AN | " S -
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON = | RE S6H. g E* s A \ - a &g ;
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE = e [ Do | fe O 1 = O Q9
WIND SPEED g — IS = ‘ FW M fuL et EMP g 05 i
. = AR \[© e === 13 3 H clo encLw al 2o <
GENERAL NOTES Y= Li H et 32 ‘ ik H cLs. a| Y
T || || T [ w EARING oo *f | m—C gl [ i
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER X kgl > @ik <WREy ALl === E A I
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. g SN B e IRE @ ! \ ReSH H v °Q oc
“OlL S ) TGie i HS ;feAs sTUB 9 20 O
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. = : 1 < 2/85C, R-1l INSUL. H a9
= RSH, ~ AIC CHASE Hl - TANKLESS d I O
2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR Yo H————"""""a — BEARING— ! H WH w QC _J
%o H R 112 GYP. BD. N = i 85
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. L33 [ \ | WALL | ALL ACCESSIBLE - TANKLESS 0 Jo (0
STeoll H LUGGAGE SPACE UNDER STRS, == 8 3a
ANE :ﬂ/uﬂ—# S EN
- pojoLscle pity cowTEo) 1P BN | \ o TR =4 | [
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 2w 3inH AYR. R-1l INSUL H 2o 5 g v 1]
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H 12| cler ] / : GARAGE H i 59 al
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. E . e g < og -
H T g H w =9 =
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE = Eig : / B g 5 85| = E
DETERMIN T COMMUNITY STANDARDS H - = = = x 3
ED BT CO DARD H H soeorea. H GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM H gl kel O O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. = oE
H H wuwsl. H THE RESIDENCE ¢ TS ATTIC AREA BY NOT = alWlesl O | o
. [[TIIIIII[]] DENeTES conc. BLock H | = LESS THAN 1" GTYP. BD. APPLIED = 2101l ¢ | @
WALL Hat. » 10-0" AFF. H = H TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8" H 2 % 30 < 0
- H H B TYPE "X' GYP. BD. AT CEILING B L 0@
- - - =1 r S C | <
H EGRESS H H ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR 5 acjecs
% DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. H B 8 o
AAAAAY), UALL ber o X-O" AFE E:_HHHH@ I [T %TFJ g TO CEILING FRAME. H 101 <
B AL A R & - H = 0 3
PR, 6H25 R H H He 2 £2 o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR B H EN b 8 2 <
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [-1440] D H 6/BXEID OH, GR. DR H s a v 3866
[} - hd - ol - § E bt
[e- REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING B e = ol<|zo
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO NN I == I a|CC|o §|pATE  24-29-21
MASONRY INTERFACES jTT R (] = g1l
E T g o (‘f 5 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO 8LAB o P
PER CODE: M 1307 - Mi3012 o Sl § =
2. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR i 8 B JoB 3366
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT 0 O [sveer
£ 9l =
"4 'S
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT "B REQUIREMENTS 515§ @3 @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES B 2108 o
/8'=I'-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, S0LID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
ELOOR: STRUCTURE - om e oemme S 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3025
CEILNGS  ------------—- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS - ---——————-—- 5 PSF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN FBC R3084
TOTAL  -mmmmmmmommo e 20 PSF FER FEC R30I- TABLE R30I5
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
g‘gji;usﬁ‘i ot ; zg’; GUARDRALL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LoAD 50185 WS [reweons  Jer
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | STARS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS @ %g
TOTAL 7777777777777 20 F’SF FER FBC R312- R312.12 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3ll181 Z [V} %
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. HiC SHWR. <C[3 MIG%E
. ; HD.- NO 5 g4
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~~~ ------ -4 poR |HACRAL HEGHT SATIN TO 28TAx PR 6H25 DRAN 1 B % 23l g5
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX. EJNNNNRNG] i 2 i - % o m% ]
- - """~ """ ""/"/"/7"""/"/"/"/' "/ oo rmr-00 b3
WITHOUT 8TORAGE: ~ —---------- - 1© PSF | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I182.- = H = © ;% 24
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS — — < =
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT = H . @ sl |h: g8
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —---------- - 20 PSF DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE ELIGHT TO A H H i @) E § | B FEEd
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE H = LANAI I o ¥
,,,,,,,,,,, _ 40 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL H OOK. = ‘ o < - .. J
SLEEPING ROOM: TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. H Y H 12" CLG. " (o LIS
SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mmmmmm 20 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE - 12" CLG. - : L 0
STAR LIVE LOAD: - - - memmeeee = 40 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND - - [-1440] [-1440] L < ol W 8
: THE HANDRAL. - - 8/OX8/D SGD. PR. SH25 i olsEl S S
BALCONIES: - -mmmmmmmmm - 40 PSF H = 9 3 2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: 5@ B EERO- R3I®21- FBCR2223 g | INRRRNNGD, JGIRNRRE AR RRRARAG i NN 20l & Z=8
ROOE LIVE LOADS NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SQFT H 1 EGRESS E el ¥ U.§ 8
R SHI5 | HEIGHT 32 X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL H S H s 2] *98°,
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| BE 24" H P X E[&TUBOUT P & ] X
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) 7= THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION H NP = Sol O E g',:
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER 6113 ST SHALL BE 20" 2 88 B o8| z23tg
) ) ; ; MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR H | ICE [MAKER ESTEND ToR| H og|l &9
s ag TE 00 0100 OVEREOD| gy |S3 HX 3T UUDL . EMERGENCT SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL & QAN B Ton ] M BR £ B5 2 E g2
>4:12<12:12 | = BE- 5 SGFT = ] : : = Fol =S £ 8
>4 : © 14 12 NOTE HoT - n 7 0 CLG. = §S <uUWwon
>12:12 12 12 12 : e 0 el | T = A
H' REF. " K| T ———a - © Ol
¢ ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AN £ it g . "
UIND INFORMATION LL EMERGE E PE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL :‘199 iy ap i ¥ Py i g x UE: A €
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE H-1-7 1| Wy SIN=A H 3 5 © =
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING ) H + | 0 CLG WALL H 9 <q
THAN 44'MIN. AFF | | : 3 Q
RESIDENTAIL CODE AT & T3 | EXTEND E of o] A=
I BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH R3122 - FBCR (2022) = : S ! ToR 14 5 H B §$ o—
H ! ?
2. RISK CATEGORY  —mmmomm-- e INDWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR A B z2 ) z g o BEl N
" ;mfj:jgiﬁﬂ vg OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 18 LOCATED e 1 owl ! ol - - A ]
’ ) LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN H | YA = H 2 oS
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED : H 00 lsialal g4 3= = H 9 Q3
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY H ¢o DS B S & ‘ I B M EE: D)
COEFFICIENT: WITH FBCR 3122 H MR d | Q) | 23 : @ L <> H 1 I L
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -- - - SEE PLAN H | \FU £ oo il e = 5 il =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: =R N (o o uZ)J L - %J " A MB B a v @)
PDESIGN WIND PRESSURE |AW FLA = v/ WAL e\ o A1 | AN T\ e de i €5 Z
- XXX|RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I = Fd=a=1 Hi (- XSFTY W& AN | " S -
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON = || RE S6H. g E* s A \ - a &g ;
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE = T TR Il aﬁ;g O T Y = N 92
WIND SPEED. S m———— \ 8 ferpcta - N\ 0L et T 2l |ys %
: N P |t e |9 g . 09
GENERAL NOTES i s N H (@) Leee g3 e 0 o AN —c Rl 3l Y] <
= N =1 } CLG. B -
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER X/ i 5% | <INEEY ALL R . | B < = g e o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. g SN B % IRE @ ! \ ReSH H = v °Q oc
SO S \orale < o e gl ; H G5 sTUB Q B O
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. = l = 28 R-11 INSUL. H e 52
H REH. ” AIC CHASE g TANKLESS Y I % o
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR s 14 ) = - T $ —BEARING— 112" GYP. BD. IN - WH 6 Q—E J
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. L I3 [ \ | WALL ALL ACCESSIBLE 5] TANKLESS 0 o (0
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION ast ST © jaiIGabllg E%/WH i s
. ! iH SHELF - & N -PER FBCR 3021 H : — 5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS R E TSNS FERFBCR S 6| |s®
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 23S iH FYR. R-1l INSUL H g Eb 1l
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO H 12| cler ] / " GAME ROOM - i 59 al
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. E o os g < 08 =
H T g H w =9 =
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE & BE' 2 = [ = = ‘ e é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H 10 ClLG. s = g ¥ ¥3 Ol &
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. H = 3;0?4? g?e H = tlules
E - — — - [A) @ $S © ©
e. [[TIIIIIII]] DENCTES conc. BLocK H H - Z sl O @
WALL HaT. @ 10-0" AFF. H H E x % gl < | O
— H H = )
- - - = r & | <E
77777777 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK - EGRESS H B s|CC E% oc
4 waLL HaT. @ X-0" AFF. %.H[H””@ ! [ 2 E 210]s¢ <
o PR. 5H25 H H 1B pA £ 2] o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR H En b 8 2c
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [-1440] H = s a v 3866
= = 3 T Q
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING = LT T ! e ol <]z
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO = PR. 5H25 0|0 5|paE  o4-00-2
MASONRY INTERFACES 2o
Eat [-[440] g oy ff 5 SCALE AS NOTED
S, ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB o P
PER CODE: M 1327] - MI3212 o Sl § =
2. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR i 8 B JoB 3366
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT 0 O [sveer
B0 9l ..
v 'S
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT "B REQUIREMENTS 21o| & @3 ﬂ
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'B 21018 o
/8'=I'-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~---- -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === -====---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - -~ —— -~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PsF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--- === =--~- 5 PsF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: == -=-----~ — 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT STORAGE: == -=-—==—~ - 1o PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —=----—---~ - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ — "o — 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: = —ooomo o 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ =~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8"' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN FBC R3024

PER FEC R30!- TABLE R302!5

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS

GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS

STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PERFBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3Il18]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34' MIN. TO 38™AX

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3IL182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOLEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMNATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS,
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL.

EERO- R3I10.2.1- FBCR2©23

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————mm—- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: -—-----———————- B

4. BUILDING TYPE: ——----ommooe VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 51 SGFT
o5 |HEIGHT 32' XNET | MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| BE 24"
"= THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
6119 SGFT SHALL BE 20"
: : MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
oo |83 HX 3T WUDY | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
SIZE BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R3122 - FBCR (2022)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 312.2

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

e [T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. 2 10-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
wAaLL HaT. @ X-0" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SFPECIFICATIONS

|&. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, 0LID OR HONETCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE - 1 per 20MIN. FIRE RATED AU R3025
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MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 18 REQUIRED AT ALL
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ ------------ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - ---=----—---- 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE ~--------== -~ 1 PSF
CEILINGS  ~-----mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------=------ 5 PeF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — -~ -—------- 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === -=—- ===~ 1@ PeF
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED 8TORAGE: ~ ——- === ==~ 20 PSF
ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING RoOM: ~ —~""TTTTToos 40 PEF
SLEEPNG ROOM: = —-mmmmm - - 30 PSF
STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~ 40 PSF
BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e m 40 PSF
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 022

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1'3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N FBC R2024

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS

PER FBC R312- R31212

§R31213 ¢ R3ll18!

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT

36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

34" MIN. TO 38™AX,

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS

4' IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2(3gMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL

EERO- R3I10.2.1- FBCR2023

SH25 HEIGHT 32"

12" =
&.l13 SGFT

NET CLEAR OPNG.

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 51 SQFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

BE 24"

THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION

SHALL BE 20"

SH25 SIZE

63" H X 37" W WwoW

MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

BE- 5 SQFT

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: -----——-—————-- =)

4. BUILDING TYPE: ———-—mmmm- ve

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OFPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R3102 - FBCR (2023)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN

12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR

FLOORING

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.
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N
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|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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GENERAL NOTES 3 " " 8 % 8 8 o
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CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL " Ll ‘1 . IZIRY = | B
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. i ) PRy O <
[}

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION . 9 % 05 oc
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ' o B iﬁ
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 7|0l
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO . ) sl s
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARFICATION. 8 9 H I 3866

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS o TN K ol= %‘“

TO BE 3% ' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. oo 5|oare o400z
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS e ) A F4 E £ Ol e ae 2o
TO BE 1%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. o s

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0' UNLESS o) Y i
NOTED OTHERWISE. @ 8 = Muos 3366

=

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS 2l d
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY UPPER ;LOOTQ TEJ: AN W/ P 8- 440 g 4 g | SHEET
AND COUNTY CODES. DIMENSIONS "A 26'-0" 4’2" 5lo] 8 ©4A @
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREFPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, 0LID OR HONETCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FLOOR: STRUCTURE - - - e oo mmv 1 Per 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3025
CEILINGS  ~—----mmmmmmm- 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS - ---——-————- 5 PeF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N FBC R3084
TOTAL  sommmmmmommoes 20 PSF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 L BS
?;Eﬁtﬁgj;]z S ; zg; GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS L .8 4| revsons BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | STARS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS @ %g
TOTAL . 20 PeF PER FBC R3I2- R312.12 ¢ R31213 ¢ R3ll18! Z Q %
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" M. < 8 of %_g
R ; @ < s
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - --------—— 40 PSF HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 28MAX. @ 9 % E :
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. 30 m% g
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —----------~— 12 PSF | NOTE MANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3II182.- - O ;% 21
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS < S
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT o @ <l |I o ]
WAIMITED 8TORAGE: ~ —----------~- 20 PSF DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A i Dles BEEi
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOUEST RISER OF THE - N\ E
777777777777 40 PSF FLIGHT. HANDRALL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL L <|v-|HEE T
SLEEPING ROOM: TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. 337 T 337 i [ R
SLEEPING ROOM: — - _ 30 PSE HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE [-T440] [ - L 02
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - ————mmmmeeee 10 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND = [-[440] [-1440] |, < ol W 8
AL CONIES: Tttt P ;F THE HANDRAIL SH3CED SH3PED SH3250 eH3050 | | oolsEl £ S
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____b0 P&F EERO- R319.2|- FECR2023 I - ST al 28] 8 3-8
NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 S5GFT EGRESS “ EGRESS <l « %8
ROOF LIVE LOADS ) N cu| ¥,.,998°
o5 | HEIGHT 32' X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL A 2l =98°,
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| BE 24". %: LUGGAGE ) g & = .§ S
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8@ FT.) 7 . THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION vl SHELE - SEE Ss| SHEER
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER 618 SGFT SHALL BE 20" BR. & ! DETAL BR &5 o8| z@sLg
) ) : : MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE -FLOOR 46 9 cLG. ‘ [ o0l pR&EST
ROOF SLOPE 0200 201600 OVER 600 | ), |62 HX3TUUDW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL PL. BONUS | yaG 4x6 PL. i3 2E3 ¢
D:12< 4:12 20 & 12 POST ‘ () 8
>4:2< 12:12 & 14 P s BE- 5 SGFT ] T o — PosT "o 97852
22:2 2 2 12 NOTE: LUGGAGE s gmé Gs| <Heo®
D NFORMATION s ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL L Fe0s SR | 8 @
<
B INFORMATION HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE / 2 K 3 ks s
RESIDENTAIL CODE THAN 44'1IN. AFF.- RéSH]_ 2/6HE. DR W/ i i 3 A ':39
l. BASIC WND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH R3l02 - FBCR (2023) i ‘ RA BELOU 1 Bl e —
2. RISK CATEGORY  —-------- Ile IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR (=Y N Li 5 0 wN
A OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 16 LOCATED AP — T~ 8 [s3
5' ENCLOSURE CLA%%F‘CAT‘QN” /18, INCLUDED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN HEa 1 9 : FU6036 SHUR. W/ i %55
" INTERNAL PRESSURE N NOTE *o 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY W @ ad | w i TEMP. GL&. ENCL. ATE %)
COEFFICIENT. WITH FBCR 3122 . Sz, i I 2% L
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN FU-TUB/ OFT. |E 3 ¢ 31 gl |2 Y =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: FUs036 SHUR I 99 ] B <o O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA %EM’? GLS. ) §3 %3 rkEu i i
[ I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2 : Es \ ! — e D1 -
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON BR 1 J/ "W o @ 8 &g %
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE LUGGAGE ‘ 6 W 0 93
WIND SPEED. 9'CLG.  SHELF - 8EE ) : j 3 % 9 g %
Q@ DETAL ‘ 1 — by a g¢
GENERAL NOTES D[] DRYER-T ‘\ BR 4 a S &
Q (|| W 3 | 3 0% ]
v 3 5| VENT 9 ClLG. 0 3
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER % y o o §| RECESS ii J < BE o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. | PLUMB, v [ vy
L 4 er‘ﬁ nmb ‘; N\ LusaAcE o1 I %
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. G EUI = 9 NP | B A, SHELF - SEE i 59
Sl N | e ‘ AN TN DETAL L8 9
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR Selll AT ey R == LY, Sl " 8 ﬁ
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. NI NN 21 3
“Oie | QO 7% 9 276 § 155
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION b OPT. STACKABLE ; @,
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS FU-TUB/ OFT. FUG 036 W) PR 2/8 S g?
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 4x6 PL. E £y
SHUR. W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. o Ev w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO N 7% ] Z W PosT i 59 a
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. N—axe L f\@ © BR. 3 S pEy >
POosT 2 o) ' w 29 =
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE [ TR = h [— v ce £ 88l = é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS coown PR @& o L = ‘ % N 6| &
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. 9 cle. ] * DianillEL |~ LUGGAGE slwlds Ol o
| [ o
(. S 4 SHELF - SEE 8 5O
¢ (I SENeTEs conc, siock T | e e N (S| 9 2
gL Lo — SHELF - SEE | = ] i )
777777777]] DENOTES CONC. BLOCK EGREss  DETAL } 3;’/ I SH2050 SH2050 5 é E % = %
A y J — = ~
WALL HGT. @ N/A i F387] [F[3%7] HO|ee <
PR SH3050 gy Lru-uss oer, (14401 [-]440] 2lolsZ] o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR Flo Fle036 SHUR %) 2e
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS (=440 W TE W/ TEMP. GLS. - a vy 3866
ENCL. 3 T Q
[o. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING A --osii i PP ol <<|3e
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO q|CC|o s|oate  24-29-2
MASONRY INTERFACES el 2I<Clyo
% @. ﬂ? 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB o P
PER CODE: M 1321 - MI3212 8 8 g |oram wec
N N 3366
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT 10| =
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR o
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES "A' INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT 2 L B
oy ool S
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REQUIREMENTS o S o
V&'=1-@ (IXI)_1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) S [0) SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------ -~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - = — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= =~ -~~~ 40 PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UTHOUT STORAGE: == === ==~ @ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: === === ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~ """ 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM: = —-mmom - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©@-200 20!-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOORNO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED |AW R3225

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING IS REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN FBEC R3084
PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015
GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS
PER FBC R312- R312.12 ¢ R31213 ¢ Rzl 128

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™AX.
GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS
FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A
POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE
FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE
OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2"(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND

THE HANDRAIL
EERO- R3I@.2.1- FBCR2@©232

NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SQFT
SH25 HEIGHT 32" X NET MIN.NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL

CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| BE 24".
12" = THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION
6.9 SGFT SHALL BE 20"

: : MN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
SH25 gé;' X 3T WUWDW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

WIND INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  -------m—m———=- B

4. BULDING TYPE: —-----mm-—-— VB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---- SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA
|- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

BE- 5 SGFT

NOTE:

. ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE
THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R31©2 - FECR (2023)

. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED
LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN
12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY

WITH FBCR 3122

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SFPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APFLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

©. m:l DENOTES CONC/:ABLOCK

wALL HaT. @ N

222220 GTIE TN

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - M221.2

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI17) _1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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— — = =
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| N\ LusaaGE
‘:’Z‘ SHELF - SEE
BR & ! DETAL BR 5
axepL 9CG BONUS ‘w 3 clG 4%6 PL.
posT 9 cla. POST
FU-TUB/ OPT.
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SHELF - SEE FUe236 SHUR.
DETAIL D W/ TEMP. GLS.
23
14 &
R‘SH]_ 26HF. DR W/ B5] 1
} RA. BELOW N 9 aG |
(R N y \TL
e N O o=
—CLG ol gz FU-TUB/ OPT.
e 2
g [ o N : FUb036 SHUR. W/
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\H- 3 D |
: - Q ] Qu
1 O 31“ n \ | : i uw
FU-TUB/ OPT. g 0w | v
FUG036 SHUR |E e 90 4 1L IRG
W/ TEMP, GLS, ] &3 ¥ 3 LG LLifFu)
ENCL. | - ¥ i -
/ :\ (‘9 \ 14 ) Q
VA
BR 7T LiseacE—]| | o w8
9'CLG.  SHELF - SEE | z i % &
Q TAl u || I
o pETAL _ || PRYERF ‘ BR 4 wilo
o S 4| VENT - 9 CLG.
V] ¥ O | RECESS )
| 2/6 Qg AN
1 ool PLuMe ] AN
¥ 5 Tad _ant ! LUGGAGE
FUlll B R ST REHT SHELF - SEE
A y c HY4C R DETAIL
\ 9 CliG n LLIJH _
//x\\ | N\ ‘\;} uTH:QJ i i o
do i @ 276 9 Cla 2/6
: OPT. STACKABLE
FU-TUB/ OFT. FU6 236 s} PR 2/8 6 oL
SHUR W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. ] V sost
N 176 6
M ixo PL. K/\Q ® BR 3
POST 2 ¥ ClG
N -
- ad A==
(32x4 BR. & > = I
COLUMN o~ — | alcla e .“
9 clG. ] DT B | Lueaace
) st SHELF - SEE
I v/
LUGGAGEJ {5527 | Py e e e ‘1 PETAL  EgRESS |
SHELF - SEE I - = ’ =
oSO B He oo — L
EGRESS DETAL | 4 (FU) < :/ FU) -~ PQE@
I : +1337
— — —
— PR SH3050 Fu.ug/'oPTe) FU-TUB7 OFT. [-1440]
FUBO36 SHUR! FUs236 SHUR.
[-1440] w/ TEMP GLS. W/ TEMP. GLS.
ENCL. | 1 ENCE
I L2 N
NOTE: &EE COLOR SHEET FOR

INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

PARADISO GRANDE

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 0LID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE - S~ 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3025
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS - ---———————- 5 PeF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN FBC R308.4
TOTAL  —mmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF PER FBC R301- TABLE R30I5
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 POF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
g‘gtﬁ'reusﬁlf oot ; zg’; GUARDRALL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS WS [rewons  Jer
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | STARS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS @ %g
TOTAL 7777777 20 F’SF PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R312.13 ¢ R31l18) Z 0 %
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" M. < K of %g
. " @ = s
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — - --------—— 40 PSF HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 28MAX. @ 9 % E :
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. 30 m% g
WITHOUT STORAGE: - ----------— 1@ PSF | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3IL182.- = © ;% 2
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS P =
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT o @ sl |I o 3
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —-----------— 20 PeF DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A s @) S | B E
ROOMS OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE [ 0= E ;
777777777777 40 PeF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL L <ls Wl | B T
SLEEPING ROOM: TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. 337 T 337 i [ R
SLEEPING ROOM: o - 30 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE - [ T Y Y [ 0 Iy
STAR LIVE LOAD: - - - oo = 10 PSF OF NO LESS THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND -1440] [-[440] [-1440] |, < ol W 8
’ F THE HANDRAIL SH3250 SH3250 SH3250 SH3250 | | SEl < ©
BALCONIES: --—-------- - - 40 PSF L Ols§l S
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF EERO- R3I©21- FBCR2023 T . ST =1 2al 3 sz
NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT |LESS THAN 5.7 SQFT EGRESS ‘\ EGRESS Ol 3 -
ROOF LIVE LOADS N S0 ¥ .98
SHI5 | HEIGHT 32" X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL A szl =98°,
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| BE 24" x| LUGGAGE gy| L2 § &
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (8@, ET.) e THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION Eq SHELF - SEE Sal OlEse
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER 618 SGFT SHALL BE 20" BR. & ! DETAL BR &5 o8| z@sLg
) ) . ; MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR 4xe pL. 9 CLG ‘ el ool gk&ESY
ROOF SLOPE 0200 201600 OVER 600 | ), |62 HX3TUUDW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL dxe L BONUS ‘; 3 CLG 4X6 PL. i3 2 og 2
eacen T Tl f vas - HEiTH
24:12<12: e : <Wwo
>12:2 2 2 12 NOTE: LUGGAGE - Eﬁ'bgz gmé o o
D NFORMATION s ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL L Fe0s SR | 8 @
<
e éDme mioem ON HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENNG NOT MORE / 2 K ENCL. 3| o3 s
RESIDENTAIL CODE THAN 44"™MIN. AFF.- W]- VoLE DR W i 5;? 53 D_'._-_,g
l. BASIC WND SPEED: ----------- 140 MPH R3l02 - FBCR (2023) i ‘ RA BELOU 1 Bl e —
2. RIEK CATEGORY  —-------- e IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR (=Y N ‘ Li 5 0 wN
3. WIND EXPOSURE: -----——-—————- B = = o it 5
% BULDING TYPE: —omomomee_ Ve OPENING OF AHN OPERABLE WINDOW OFENING IS LOCATED T g O Ay oer. 6 g3
o e o e LD LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN N h o ! AT SR b B
LR ek 18, NCLUDED 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY - O o i i T K1 I FE: )
COEFFICIENT: WITH FBCR 3122 4 S, i = B L L
&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN FU-TUB/ OFT, |E g 0o © 22 . Z il =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: FUb036 SHUR To %6 S 4 1 Ll i =D O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA o L aLe. 1 Eh 53 ! | \elclal [Hhrru) ] I Z
[-IXXX]RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30! ENCL. i \ w —— bl B 12 .
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON BR 1 J/ 'y 4 @ Q ag §
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE LUGGAGE ) 6 i S 92
WIND SPEED. 9'CLG. SHELF - 8EE | | ’ H - w 4 [ P %
QR DETAIL : | — h 8 g9
GENERAL NOTES D[] DRYER-T ‘\ BR 4 a S &
Q ul >~ 1 3 [\ .:”
v S of | VENT 9 CLG. 0 ]
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER % y e o §| RECESS i} . 1 RE o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. | pLUMB, v [ Y
L 4 er‘ﬁ oY ‘; N\ LusaAcE o1 I %
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. QUM ELI 51 9 N | B A, SHELF - SEE = 59 ')
TS v o N HYRC S A R v DETAIL I P
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR N R /r\m e UTIL2 S LA, b % ﬁ
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. N1 PN 21 9
“Oie | QO 7% 9 276 § 155
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION b OPT. STACKABLE ; w 5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS EU-TUB/ OFT. FUG036 wp PR 2/8 S §¢<
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS SHUR W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. q ED w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO 7] % i Q> O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. LUGGAGE /5 @ © BR 3 6 PL & pEy >
s SHELF - SEE —2 > 2 = 9 CLG. y rPosT w =2 = <
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE N 4xo PL DETAIL o o = h [— = 8l = | &
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS sosr  BR @ o = ‘ % N 6| &
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. 9 ClLG. ] * Diban %'1 |~ LUGGAGE L L ﬁg O
I e SHELF - SEE 8 5 O
& DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. z vl /) zZlI0El O | ©
- [T SENCTES oMy | | I P 12 9 2
R Lo —— (3024 L . I = = ! <oy
PRV B < SN I = r ) | <
[[7777777] PENOTES CO’NC/:ABLOCK EGRESS COLMN—_| "} |l ;- tru) . NIGCTRRN 9’95@ 9 % 25 %
WALL HGT. @ = ! = — +]337 3 o &
— PR SH3050 FuB/ OPT FU-TOBT OFT. [-1440] 2lolsZ] 0
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR FUGO36 | SHUR! U036 SHUR. I DlEs
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS = W TEMP. GLS. W/ TEMP. GLS. £ 0 . 3866
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING L R ———— s b N ol <C|3 9
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WooD To | T e a|OC|® 5[oare  o4-09-21
MASONRY INTERFACES Or---- A0 b 2l
% @. ﬂ? 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO $LAB s
PER CODE: M 1301 - M3212 p 8 § RN Rec
= Muos 3366
1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT i o)
10-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR o
I~ viE=f r
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT ® 6 § @5@ @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REQUIREMENTS o 3 .
V&'=1-@ (IXI)_1/4"=1'-0" (22X34) ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: |. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, 0LID OR HONETCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE - - e S~ 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3025
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT ALL
PARTITIONS - ---———————- 5 PeF HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN FEC R308.4
TOTAL  —mmmmmmmmmm e 20 PSF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R30I5
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 POF | GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 L BS
g‘gtﬁ'reusﬁlf oot ; zg’; GUARDRALL N - FILL COMPONENTS CONC. LOAD 50 LBS WS [rewons  Jer
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | STARS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS @ %g
TOTAL ool 22 FoF PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31213 4 R3ll 8! =z U% -
FLOOR LIVE LOADS GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" M. < 8 9|gf_.§
ieenyped PO e e | 5[Sg
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC ' GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. Gg m% g
[<V4 2
WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —-----------— 1@ PEF | NOTE:HANDRALL CONTNUITY FER R3I182- = 8 05 |h% i
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ol =
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC FOR FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT : : == € “z‘ g
W/LIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------~— 20 PSF DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A . (@] Fky [ | F3
M& OTHER THAN POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE o < O § ]
ROOMS OTHER THAN. 10 PoF FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL o el | ERT
SLEEPING ROOM: TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. 337 T 337 i [ R
8LEEPING ROOM: - -3 PSF HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE - 440] [_ 440 - [440] [-[440] 1 < N w g
STAIR LIVE LOAD: -~ —— - oo 10 PoF OF NO LES6 THAN | 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND L 0l &
BALCONIES : 10 PoF THE HANDRAIL. SH325D SH325D SH325D SH3ZED | | 0oL, §§ g ©
2 it _ _ L —— o =
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF EERC- R3Ip21- FBCR2023 i —' B T = 2 29 @ 6§§
OOF LIVE LOADS NET CLEAR OPNG. NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.1 SGFT EGRESS ] EGRESS oy ¥,,98°
Rook LIVE LOADS S5 | HEIGHT 32' X NET MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL ! \¥ "3l $48%,
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH 21| BE 24", | LUGGAGE oy “cgy
| EAR OPNG. WID 3| 3l Lo EW
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (&Q. FT.) 17 = THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH DIMENSION Al SHELF - SEE ool Swgsy
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER 619 SGFT SHALL BE 20" BR. & i PETAL BR 5 o8| B# s g
1 1l - A
ROOF SLOFE 0-200 201-620 OVER 620 o5 1 X 37 U UDU MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR 4xe pL. Y CLG BONUS | 3 ClLG. 4X6 PL. 8 Y 2 ES8%
SH25 EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL POST ) | 5 95¢
@:12<4:12 20 & 12 SIZE 9 cla. POST ~ ot o
>4:12< 12:12 A I4 2 BE-5 ST A FU-TUB/ OPT <Ol <@86&
S22 12 12 2 NOTE: LUGGAGE Vo : OF
212:1 SHELF - SEE FUb036 SHIR % Of
UIND INF M ATION o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL DETAIL W/ TEMP. GLS, T 52 9
B INFORMATION HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT MORE / % K ENCL. 3 s 2
, ' ! Q
RESIDENTAIL CODE THAN 44'MIN. AFF.- Rw_]_ 2/6HF. DR W/ 13 ; :\0 ‘ ) =T
I BASIC WIND SPEED: ~---------~ 140 MPH R3lp2 - FBCR (2023) ‘ RA BELOU i 2 g3 o—
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ =----m--- [  INDWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR 1 =k o ‘ i A RS
S B. S . ¥ -
Ao Ao L OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING 1S LOCATED serAle AL e TRk usy o, ) I s
5' ENCLOSURE cLAss%F\cAT\QN /18, INCLUDED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN HEA 1 9 : FU6036 SHUR. W/ s e
. -- +/-18, I =
FTERNAL PRECSIRE N NOTE % 12" FINISHED GRADE MUST COMPLY " @ yad | IS w e TEMP. GLS. ENCL. AE 7]
1 I “
COEFFICIENT: WITH FBCR 3122 5 S N I i Ky M
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - - - SEE PLAN FU-TUB/ OFT. |E g 0w © SRSy z £
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: FUe036 SHUR T 39 ~ : A ) P O
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA | NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR W/ TEMP. GLS. ] §3 53 ! |\ slcle. (FU) i) Z
XXX RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I FLOORING ENCL. 1z \ i ] w0 -‘E’g -
- n
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON BR 1 J/ i 4 e 8 Qg %
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE LUGGAGE ; 6 W O 92 >
WIND SPEED. ot 9'CLG. SHELF _ETS,EE ! : i - % g QL)E =
D ‘ 1 1l 5
o |||® DRYER—] BR 4 = S G
GENERAL NOTES Q||| ¥ 3| venr 1‘3 9 CclLG. @ O i
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER T|w o §| RECESS 3! < BE
WITH DRAIN © WASHER SPACE. B = w B PEUME m“ \LLu@ AGE gl =8 o
I Tno _ono ! GAG e}
2. VENT DRTER THRU ROOF. G EUN] B < SR L SHELF - SEE i I Q
SEME AL e ¢ HYLC o ﬁ) i DETAIL s e g
~ N/ 1 [ — )
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR Xy ol 4 Y I Y A b gL
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. @d AN NS UTIL.2 O n 8o (1
s FER @ 6 o Cle 2/6 N 3
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION - OFT. STACKABLE 2 ~5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS FU-TUB/ OFT FUGZ36 V) PR 2/8 5 5
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS SHUR W/ TEMP. GLS. ENCL. a ED w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO 7] Z o 3% a
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION, LUGGAGE 6\@ © - 5’32 I e - sl B3 =1 3
. - — 5 9 CLG. =21 =
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE N 46 PL SHELFDEfjf I N o h —— F el = | &
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS sosr  BR @ . A = ‘; % Sl 6| G
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. scla ! D1 T l|gY | —acAcE owl?s Ol o
b - ) 0«
o DENOTES CONC. BLOCK. '3 . ) A ISD‘?EETLAF{L = 1215l O | @
- [ BENVTEs eoycy 3\ e EarEss | 12l £ &
LLHaT. e WA (3124 N A = i =) fl<fos) 5| 2
COLUMN ! LT IR PR SH3050 [y IR
7 DENOTES CONC. BLOCK EGRESS T 4 CFU) >~ N (FUD > 9 & oc
iz T S NI = I = — :|9[sEl <
‘_{_I PR. SH3252 ry-1uB/ OPT~ FU-T0B7 OFT. [-1440] 7110|655 o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR P FU6036 1 SHIR! Fle036 SHUR Slplt <
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS o [-T440] w TEMP aLs. U TEVP. GLS, | Bles 3866
- ENCL. | | ENCE T
[e. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING | I 21|38
ey i ncrs WP @ 5 ———————————————————— S L — B ] ] ] it
MASONRY INTERFACES | e 7 0 g o [%6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB ‘ ‘ 8l ¢ [oran =oc
PER CODE: M 1321 - MI3212 eI R
1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT glo]y | el
3 . R >
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR g © 5;2 SHEET
v
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'D' INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT o 6 § @5@ ©
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. REQUIREMENTS 0 o ;
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-D" (22X34) o ler SHEETS




EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.17] OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©372.1 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.1.2 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

25'-7%

IX HARDIE TRIM

TILE ROCF W/ CLOAK TYPE

4 &

SMOOTH FINISH

X4 HARDIE TRIM
X8 HARDIE TRIM

& EL.1I'-4%" /2ND. FF.
&

4 EL. 10-0" /PLT. HGT.
\ 24

4 EL.8'-0' /HDR HGT.

A\
FOAM KEYSTONE
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.17] OF THE
8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©372.1 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AU R123.1.2 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) IAWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.0 ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e!l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

300AMP WP *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 300A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
H ' L; *1p/3 TO DRYER]
*12/2 TO W/H
([ SECONDARY A/C & AM TBD.
FEED BY /‘ * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY co. |27, AND PUR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

JEQINTER&Y&TEM BONDING

REVISIONS BY

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be
horizontal or vertical and must be at least 22 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or

vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than %inch in diameter
and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be In a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rode can be connected uith tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods camnot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
sdy a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

only if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52
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NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVYISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

HANDLE TO MEET
NED2220 CODE

26@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 202 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than

Y2 inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrodd.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a

concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 322 ZONE
GEMC-FUW22CONVKT

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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* 6 AIR HANDLER
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

30D AMP

202/150 AMP MAIN
METER MAy /MA\NS HAS TIE HANDLE
5 42 CIRCUIT
/ PANEL—o

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
L

A
:I/
[}
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FEED BY

:* 1©/32 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
* 6 AIR HANDLER
A/IC & A/H TBDP.

f“ 14 FOR LIGHT AND
OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT

UTILITY CO.

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS
NE.C. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
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Jf?&wrgesrsrgm BONDING .

4/2/2/0SER. CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE
4/@ SER. AT 20@AMP
o 2/@ SER AT I150AMP

PER 2022

MAINS HAVE A TIE

NTS.
NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVYISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

HANDLE TO MEET
NED2220 CODE

26@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 202 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than

Y2 inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrodd.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a

concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 322 ZONE
GEMC-FUW22CONVKT

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES 2O00AMP 200/150 AMP MAIN
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL [TETER MAIN- /MA(NS HAS TIE HANDLE
»

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE 42 CIRCUIT

A
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY o / PANEL — ;4 8 RMIX TO RNG.
o

CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC. :“ 1©/2 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
* & AIR HANDLER

2 Inches of concrete.
&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR AJC &AM T
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT [T SECONDARY Y14 FoR L] Cff'AND
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY s
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH UTILITY CO. OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT
SECTION MI325] o 4/0/2/0SER. CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE N -

3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE i l\ Wo ;| revsons | ey
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROCHS IGOLATED X VINTERSTSTEM BONDING o /D SER AT 200AMP Olad
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINATION * YD OER AT I50AME Z|38
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND %4 BARE COOPER UIRE TO = I Z.
FECR CODE 2223 &TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020 0 2 <§

NEC. 25052(AX3) GClos g«
4) IAUNEC 2020- 210.12-ALL 154 OR 204, 120V ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM Mans mave ATE (| e ; Oy TT H|
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR TS wanpLe tomeer || [—F———1—— I —] 0y s
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWNG LOCATIONS REQUIRE  INoTe: | "0 NED2020 CODE - Ol al g3
éf% TE%E%EZN;AK&%EQ f é’gi;gg& PINING SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE - o D=t G}

g g . : NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL - = ' Ol25| MM
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. \D t Q= £
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS / %E‘ o % o (M
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE D 6

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased i 05
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Electrode. Concrete-encased TolPOOL l GFl L < 6.$ E §

electrodes can be [G\HT \ || HUP [ OL|SE § o
5. |AWNEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 25V |1 o izomal or wertical and must be ‘ ‘ ; —— 20 3 2 g
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER 3t leaot 20 Ft. lon : 0 ol & Gg8
RESISTANT. g S > v B ¥ oES

— -

&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, Concrete-encased electrodes can x GAS oL E 2¢§ o Q
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI loe horizontal or vertical and must e !/ 0 STUB-OUT 53| Luoo g id

be at least 20 ft. long. | T Q.5 O% §9F%
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING o ©rooL Pu. of Fxe™Q
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE There are two types of X o akS8%
WITHIN ' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE [0 = o' o o o rodes: \ | b = Bes 2
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ [} sicel remforeing bars FLOOR of 22852
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE o rodle Whieh are ot less than OUTLET - SRR
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL |y 1nop in diameter andl at least VERIFY &, ~—fA S|
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R3143 |05 ¢ ong, encassdl in 2 inches Loc. . d[38r N @
¢ R3l44. MODEL® TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |of cinarerear (29 20 fi. of bare v 4o I S

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B copper conductor not PENDAN %5 (o]
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N smaller than No. 4 AWG encased in LTS. -8 N D_‘UI_'
d 1
" wN

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE  |The steel reinforcing rods must be

! \
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR  |in a location that is in direct
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE contact with the earth.
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VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, The reinforcing rods can be J 9 5
8TH ED. P28ol.1 connected with tie wires, and a ¢ j g’
single length of rod can be used g T =
3.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING 36 the concrete-encased electrodd. ‘ , £ Q]
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO  |The reinforcing rods camot be GFl ® ® 0 L L a T <C
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION |coated with non-conductive material. = = O o £ _
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS [ ¥ . o
REGISTANT. AL FECR 2095, 8T BBy | Section 25050 rectires & | B I
. ' . concrete-encased electrode to be L o Q 0
1®.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH connected to the grounding NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL GF § 2 S
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS electrode system if it is present. P
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 several states have moaitied s | CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM R q %’“ =
i) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER requirement to say a CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE NI 2 'g; =
NFPATO-NEC 2020 concrete-encased ele_ctrods must i Do 4 p
12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN be usedi a5 & grouniing slectrocisf GEMC -FUS2CONVIKT w|| 42" AFF g Q O
- only if it is available. In those ZaEaS Q
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2) J-ur%d-‘cuons/ it the WITH (1) sSMOKE DETECTOR OVER n L ] o %
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN footings or foundlations have been | E|IRE AL ARM CONTROL PANEL. . wl (9] 0
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE poured before the electrical ] F. E 28
21@-52 contractor arrives at the site, ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS 0 8“
e vang MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE § 5
rod is not available for use as a g N % T
grounding electrode, then 2 DETECTOR CM-EI$CONVENTIONAL = / I
grounding connection to the N = Q<
renforcing red is not SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-9 o \\ ! ol [Ev w
ired. / N Q>
reduire SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE 7 , ZFF o ) . < oy %
3 0 .
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND / cer 2 x | 42° AFE [ v | R =
FF. gl =
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS ¥ N )
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM = \ glUlss] Q| o
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES 2O0AMP 200/150 AMP MAIN
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL [TETER MAN- /MA\NS HAS TIE HANDLE
4

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE 42 CIRCUIT

A
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY o / PANEL — 7t 8 RMIX TO RNG.
o

CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC. :* 12/3 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
* 6 AIR HANDLER

2 Inches of concrete.
8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE  |The steel reinforcing rods must be
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR |in a location that is in direct
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE contact with the earth.

I

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR AJC 8 AM T
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT T SECONDART] 12 FoR L] Cff'AND
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY s
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH UTILITY Co. OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT
SECTION MI305] 3\\ o A/OR/OSER CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE 5 -
. O . REVISIONS BY
. Lo = AT IooAT it
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINATION * YO OER AT I5OAME Z |38
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO = I Z.
FBCR CODE 2023 &TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2222 0o} 8§
NEC. 25052(AX3) GClos g«
40 |AUNEC 2020- 210.12-ALL 154 OR 204, 120V ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM Mans Have aTE (| S —— ; Ol TT H |
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR NTS wanpLe omeer || [—F——1—— I —] 0y s
PEVICES IN THE FOLLOWNG LOGATIONS REGUIRE gfggifﬁ\cm_ MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS NED2220 CODE o © 2 E| %i
éitg TE%’E%EZN;EéT_%HSQIfégz;[gg& DINING SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE — = — : : @ <l ES
. . . , NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL - = ' O]25| MM
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. \D L Q= £
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYTS OR SIMILAR AREAS / %E‘ o é o« (HE
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE ) 8
25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased i 035
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Electrode. Concrete-encased TOlPOOL l GFl . < 6.3 E §
electrodes can be [G\HT \ ] HUP [ OL|SE § o
5. 1AW NEC 2020- 40612, ALL 1BA AND 20A, 125 |o i =0 20 ol and must be ‘ ‘ ; — 23 3 2 g
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER at least 20 ft. long I o s & g8
RESISTANT. ’ ’ N - Nl 08| ¥,.98°
— -
&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, Concrete-encased electrodes can x GAS oL E 2¢§ o
GARAGES AND LAUNDRT ROOM SHALL BE GFC be horizontal or vertical anel must X SriB-ouT H IR
be at least 20 ft. long. - Q9 Oowgsg
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING 3 @ rooL Pw. 3| ZRSLS
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE There are two types of X o 2k<8%
' ' ' X
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE concrete-encased electrodes: @ D) %Eg 8 %
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W [} stcal reintoreing bars FLOOR 9 N5 £
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAT NOT BE or rocts Wnleh are oot loss than OUTLET - <woon
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL |5, 570 Ji= o= Ton 2% o, VERIFT
AL ARMS SOUND UFON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R3143  [5 long, encasedl i 2 inches Loc g (8
¢ R3l4.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |of lnaraas (2) 20 fi. of bare ' ~ S
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B copper conductor not PENDAN %5 (o]
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N emaller than No. 4 AlG encased in LTs. D_.DL
" wN

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These
h

VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223, The reinforcing rods can be
eTH ED. P28l connected with tie wires, and a

single length of rod can be used =Z
2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING as the concrete-encased electrodd.
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO The reinforcing rods camot be <
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION |coated with non-conductive material. |
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS oo
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION Section 25050 requires a
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH ED. concrete-encased electrode to be —J
1©.JTHE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH ~ |connected to the grounding NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL S
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS clectrode system If it Is present.
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 Several states have modlified this CONS[ST OF (1 ) FHQE ALAQM ] E
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER requrement to say a CONTROL FPANEL - 22 ZONE =
NFPATO-NEC 2020 concrete-encased ele_ctrods must
12.) ADDWELECTQODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN OF ueed 2¢ & grounding electrode GEMC:FLUBZCON\/KT @

- only if it is available. In those

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@53(AX2) Jur%dmums/ It the WITH (1) sSMOKE DETECTOR OVER L %
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN footings or foundations have been | E| AL ARM CONTRO AN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC222@ - ARTICLE poured before the electrical QE L R R L P EL' - L
21@0-52 contractor arrives at the site, ALL [NSTALLAT[ON FOQ TFHS

and a reinforcing

rod s not available for use as a MACUQCO CAQSON MONOX{DE

grounding electrode, then a DETECTOQ CM251 &CONVENT[ONAL

grounding connection to the

reinforcing rod is not 6MOKE DETECT[ON ;[QELUOL; ;LUZ :6

requiredt SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE

MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES 2O00AMP 200/150 AMP MAIN
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL [TETER MAIN- /MA(NS HAS TIE HANDLE
»

1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE 42 CIRCUIT

A
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY o / PANEL — ;4 8 RMIX TO RNG.
o

CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION &12.1 ABC. :“ 1©/2 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
* & AIR HANDLER

2 Inches of concrete.
&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR AJC &AM T
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT [T SECONDARY Y14 FoR L] Cff'AND
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BY s
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH UTILITY CO. OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT
SECTION MI305 | o 4/0/2/0SER. CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE N -

3. AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE i l\ Wo ;| revsons | ey
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROCHS IGOLATED X VINTERSTSTEM BONDING o /D SER AT 200AMP Olad
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINATION * YD OER AT I50AME Z|38
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND %4 BARE COOPER UIRE TO = I Z.
FECR CODE 2223 &TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020 0 2 <§

NEC. 25052(AX3) GClos g«
4) IAUNEC 2020- 210.12-ALL 154 OR 204, 120V ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM Mans mave ATE (| e ; Oy TT H|
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR TS wanpLe tomeer || [—F———1—— I —] 0y s
PEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING Lo AT ONS R AU | RICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS NED2220 CODE L e %l g4
éf% TE%E%E%N;AK&%HEQ f é’gi;gg& PINING SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE - o D=t G}

g g . : NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL - = ' Ol25| MM
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. \D t Q= £
RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR AREAS / %E‘ o % o (M
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE D 6

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased i 05
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Electrode. Concrete-encased TolPOOL l GFl L < 6.$ E §

electrodes can be [G\HT \ || HUP [ OL|SE § o
5. |AWNEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 25V |1 o izomal or wertical and must be ‘ ‘ ; —— 20 3 2 g
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER at least 20 ft. long. : 0 s @ 68
RESISTANT. S v sl ¥ <&S

— -

&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, Concrete-encased electrodes can x GAS oL E 2¢§ o Q
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROCM SHALL BE GFC loe horizontal or vertical and must I / 0 STUBR-OUT 53 W oo g 0

be at least 20 ft. long. | T Q.5 O% §9F%
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING o ©rooL Pu. of Fxe™Q
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE There are two types of X o akS8%
WITHIN ' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE [0 = o' o o o rodes: \ | b = Bes 2
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ [} sicel remforeing bars FLOOR of 22852
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE o rodle Whieh are ot less than OUTLET - SRR
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL |y 00 i diameter andl at least VERIFT &, ~—fA 5
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R3143 |70 ¢ 1ongy encased i 2 inches Loc. gkt N i
¢ R3l44. MODEL® TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |of cinarerear (29 20 fi. of bare v Lge N S

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B copper conductor not PENDAN %5 (o]
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N smaller than No. 4 AWG encased in LTS. -8 N D_‘t ) -
d 1
" wN

SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE  |The steel reinforcing rods must be

OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR  |in a location that is in direct
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE contact with the earth.

I /) \ de
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VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223, The reinforeing rods can be J 0 5
8TH ED. P28ol.1 connected with tie wires, and a ¢ j *37
single length of rod can be used g T =
2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING a5 the concrete-encased electrodd. ‘ , = Q]
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO The reinforeing rods camot be G| ® ® @ L - i T <
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION |coated with non-conductive material. = = O o S _J
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S \ ¥ " oo
REGISTANT. AL FECR 2095, 8T BBy | Soction 25050 recures & | - I
- / - concrete-encased electrode to be L Q 0
1®.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH connected to the grounding NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL § 2 S
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS electrode system If It Is present. I z S
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 several states have moaitied s | CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM ET q d =
i) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER requirement to say a CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE NI 3 2 =
NFPATO-NEC 2020 concrete-encased ele_ctrods must | < o
) ADDiIT{ONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED N be used as a grounding electrode] GEMC:FLLBZ CON\/KT v I 42 AFF m n% Q @
. only if it is available. In those "AFFE o Q
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2) J-ur%d-‘cuons/ it ihe WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER 4 ) ] g9 %
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN footings or foundations have been | FIRE AL ARM CONTROL PANEL £ 5
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2220 - ARTICLE poured before the electrical : ] o 066" AFF. E 3@’ w
210-52 contractor arrives at the site, ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS . - 0 Q™
o valGble for uee as s | MTACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE T
rounding electrode, then a - (=3 Zz — 3
ground'\ng connection to the DETECTOQ M 51 $CONVENT[ONAL % 62
reinforcing rod is not SMOKE DETECT[ON F[QELUOLF sz :6 E E@ ]
ired.
require SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE S £ 0y %
0
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND / x ] I ] <
FF. g =
NEC 2222 CODE REQUIREMENTS il B )
\ [N SE O
ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM a slWlzsl O | o
b |SINGLE POLE SWITCH & |outLET, Tv/CABLE / ° % % ;G @ (@)
$, | THREE WAY SWTCH 4 |OUTLET, PHONE A2ARF METER T Q. | <C A
S |OUuTLET llo-Ii5 O |INTERCOM FACP F // = FOR IRRIGI—— . D] E é gg J| <
& |our. 2-115, sPLIT WRED o |cHIMES ) ) O oPT. CTRL. PANEL N 0] g %
© |our. 1o-15, w uss N [sMoxE DETECTOR/SMOKE FAAP — e ‘SE - RECESS -~ 9 0 o o
© |ouT. 12-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE 2 40 AMP/DED we |l CANS ® i g 8 :?2
6 |out. 1o-115, FLR. MOUNT. CH |PusH BUTTON FOR CAR 1 42'AFF. tl= m% 3866
® |sPcL. PuRPOSE 220-240 @ [ExHausT FAN [ CHARGER- i dTb ‘ T — (3) % g0
O |LiGHT FixT, cLe. MTD. -9 |EX. FAN/LIGHT coMBo L EGEND VERIFY LOC. P 1 Slee gg% DATE 040921
-O1 [LIGHT FIXT, wALL MTD. © |plerosal 0] i nj =g VA
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wl
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE ‘K B j 8| ] 1 [oman RDC
[ FC|LicHT FixT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL ® FAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR ol 8
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

SO AMP 200/15@ AMP MAIN
METER MAy MAINS HAS TIE HANDLE
v e [42 CIRCUIT
*
g / PANEL— 8 RMX TO RNG.
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UTILITY CO.
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ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
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NTS.
NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVYISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

HANDLE TO MEET
NED2220 CODE

26@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 202 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than

Y2 inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrodd.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a

concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL

CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
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FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
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MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL

required.

reinforcing rod is not

SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.0 AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2220- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2023,

8TH ED. P2e211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
21©0-52

300AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 300A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 [ 10/3 TO DRYER
- 1272 TO WH
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INTERIOR
PANEL

T

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER UWIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020
NEC. 25252(AX32)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

D\XQINTEESYSTEM BONDING

REVISIONS BY

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be at least 20 ft.
long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than % inch in diameter
and at least 20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches

of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in 2 Inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be connected with tie
wires, and a single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.

Several states have modified this requirement to
say a concrete-encased electrode must

be used as a grounding electrode

onlg if it is available. In those jurisdictions, if the
footings or foundations have been poured before
the electrical contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a grounding connection
to thereinforcing rod is not required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING STYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

4.) AW NEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERT BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.3
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P28o11

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER
NFFPATQ-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2220 - ARTICLE
210-52

200 AMP

202/150 AMP MAIN
METER MAy /MA\NS HAS TIE HANDLE
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* 8 RMX TO RNG.
5

< SECONDARY
FEED BY
UTILITY CO.

y 42 CIRCUIT
o7 / PANEL—
O

:* 1©/3 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
* & AIR HANDLER
A/IC & A/H TBDP.

f“ 14 FOR LIGHT AND
OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT

]

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS
NE.C. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

| I —
?\INTERSYSTEM BONDING .
TERMINATION

4/2/2/0SER. CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE
4/@ SER. AT 20@AMP
e 2/ SER AT I15Q0AMP

PER 2022

MAINS HAVE A TIE

NTS.
NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

HANDLE TO MEET
NED2220© CODE

2B@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than
Y2inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrodd.

The reinforcing rods cannot be

coated with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a

Y

concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modlified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

reguired.
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ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
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MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 202 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2223 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 &8TH
SECTION MI225.]

2) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2220- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUFP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UFPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R214.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

&TH ED. P2e2!1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2222 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

3ODAMP

200/150 AMP MAIN
METER MA& /MAINS HAS TIE HANDLE
5 42 CIRCUIT

/ PANEL—o

48 RMX TO RNG.
v

4
:I/
[}

N SECONDART
FEED BY

:“ 1@/2 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
* 6 AIR HANDLER
A/C & A/H TBD.

* 14 FOR LIGHT AND
LOUTLETS ON ARC FAULT

UTILITY CO.

TERMINATION

BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS
NEC. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

Jf?sINTERsYsTEM BONDING .

o 4/Q/2/DSER. CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE
4/@ SER. AT 200AMP
e 2/@ SER AT I5QAMP

PER 2222

MAINS HAYVE A TIE

NTS.
NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

HANDLE TO MEET
NED2220 CODE

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
clectrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Cohcrete-encased electrodes can
lbe horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than

Y% inch in diameter and at least
22 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AWUG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrodd.

The reinforcing rods canmnot be

coated with non-conductive materiag|.

Section 25052 reguires a

|
.
1

!

concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have modified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
e used as a grounding electrode]
only If 1t e available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the

footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod is not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM
CONTROL PANEL - 32 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT

WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

OUTLET, TVv/CABLE

RISER DIAGRAM

THREE WAT SUWITCH

OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES %Q?AMF;N 200/150 AMP MAIN
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL [TETERMAN" /' MAINS HAS TIE HANDLE
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE (o [42 CIRCUIT ) 8 BMX TO RNG
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY o PANEL ~o . R RNG.
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 612.1 ABC. =] :“ ©/3 TO W/H / DRYER ON GFCI
* & AIR HANDLER
2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR AJC & AM T
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT [ SECONDART Y14 FoR LI C—zﬁ"rD;AND
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION. FEED BT .
A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH UTILITY Co. OUTLETS ON ARC FAULT
SECTION MI325 3\\ W o  4/D/2/0SER. CABLE 0
FEED FROM SERVICE o
3) AIR CONDITIONING STSTEM SHALL BE 1 W | revsions BY
COMPLETEL T BALANCED. ALL ROOMS 15OLATED T INTERSTSTEM BONDING e 4/@ SER. AT 200AMP @ £l§
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TERMINATION * YD OER AT I50AME Z|38
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE BOND %4 BARE COOPER UIRE TO = I Z.
FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION. FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2222 R 3]
NE.C. 25052(AX3) GClos =
4. |AWNEC 2020- 21@2.12-ALL 15A OR 204, 20V ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM MAINS HAVE A TIE O 11},? 2
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR N.TS. HANDLE TO MEET gi B e
REVICES IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE gfgg%ﬁ{cm_ MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS NED2229 CODE Q 5 H
éf% fﬁﬁf%?;féﬁfg f é’gi;ggs’ DINING SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE a9 ‘“[LlhEE
G « . ; NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL DIle§ 1 H
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS, CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT. A\~ s
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS % e BB
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE S
250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased 0=
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE. Electrode. Concrete-encased < 6,$ E §
electrodes can be 0. & E § Py
5. |AW NEC 2020- 406.2, ALL 154 AND 204, 125V horizomal or vertical and must be ‘ 23 3 2 g
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER at least 20 Ft. long, ‘ g » Gg8
RESISTANT. } o8| ¥, 787
)
&) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, Concrete-encased electrodes can ‘: ST E 2¢§ s Q
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI be horizontal or vertical and must - - ‘ g5] o w.vg.,,
be at least 20 ft. long. | 09 Swgoer
1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING o' clLe our | ] 23Lg
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE There are two types of AFF: VA= | | ¢8| kSE%
WITHIN I' TO 3" OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE concrete-encased electrodes: ‘ = O = E 8 8 g
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIFFED W/ |S sieel ramroraing bare & N l VERIFY Loc. et” I 2 o] 27852
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE or rods uhich are not less than 1 FF. 5
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL |y 1nop in diameter andl at least 5 O
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R3143 |75 ¢t |ong, encased in 2 inches | 3 S ;d 0
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE: |of concretet (2) 20 fi. of bare ' Q/ 3 U'% =
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B copper concuctor net \  DIMM 9 £3 % =o
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N smaller than No. 4 AG encased in a 50 D_ I
2 inches of concrete. \ w Ty b
&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION ~ L %3 m
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE [the steel reinforcing rods must be K =
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR  |in a location that is in direct Y 83
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE  |contact with the earth. il ® S
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2023, The reinforcing rods can be /STAHQS o] Q3
8TH ED. P22l connected with tie wires, and a | LTe j gg’
singls \sngth of rod can be used n g < E Q
9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING a6 the concrete-encased electrodd. g s 9 Z
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO The reinforcing rods cannot be & £D <
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION |coated with non-conductive material. @ BES _
IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 19 ¥ Sro oo
REGISTANT. AL FECR 2095, 8T BBy | Soction 29050 recree 2 iRy o
. . - concrete-encased electrode to be Q Q4
1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCTLENGTH ~ |connected to the grounding NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL § 8% <
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS electrode system If it is present. Z 50
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3 several states have moaitied s | CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM q g%’ E%
1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK. TO BE DONE PER regurement to say a CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE 3 . =
NFPATO-NEC 2020 concrete-encased electrode must < 0o
) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAT BE REQURED IV |20 430 26,4 groundlng slecirocisl GEIMC -FWB2CONVAST STAIRS 8l |5 O
. only if it is available. In those s NG Q
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2) J-ur%d-‘cuons/ it ihe WITH (1) sSMOKE DETECTOR OVER ‘; LTS. = 9 20 %
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN footings or foundations have been | EIRE AL ARM CONTROL PANEL. w G- 0
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC222@ - ARTICLE poured before the electrical P 28
2i@-52 contractor arrives at the site, AJ.:L [NSTALLAT[ON FOQ THIS b 0 8“
and a reinforcing [(DZ0N a 9
rod is not available for use as a MACUQCO CAQSON MONOX{DE o' N ER
grounding electrode, then a DETECTOQ CM251 gCONvENT[ONAL N AFF. Zz z o
ground'\ng connection to the - g Q<
reinforcing rod is not SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLE FW2-5 - E £V N
ired. Q>
requre SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE H =
0
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND w 23 = | F
: M B BES o
NEC 2020 CODE REQUIREMENTS \; B B 6
[ =
ELECTRICAL LEGEND RISER DIAGRAM : 2widsl © | o
b |SINGLE POLE SWITCH & |outLET, Tv/CABLE “ % @ ;G @ (@)
4, |THREE WAY swiTCH < |outLET, PHONE 1 o — z % I\ <C a)
© _[ourLET lie-Ii5 CH [INTERCOM FACP ‘ = s sel < | <
& [our. o-115, sPLIT WIRED m [cHIMES N 9] N o
1 ® <
® |ouT. Ip-115, W/ uss A [sMOKE DETECTOR/SMOKE FAAP ] 0 o
< |out. 1o-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE 2 g % gz
& |our. 1o-15, FLR MOUNT. [H |PUSH BUTTON £l =]o 3866
® [sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 © [ExHAUST FAN | 3 % g0
@ JLiGHT FixT. Gl MTD. §- [Ex FANLIGHT COMBO L EGEND e N S Y
-O1 [LIGHT FIXT, wALL MTD. © [pisPosal — e ,,ﬁ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, nj =g VA
O |LED LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL ‘ FACP| |CONTROL PANEL lou|f 5] 5cALE Ao NoTED
[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. B |CEILING FAN, PREWIRE A Sl g oran rDC
[ FC|LicHT FixT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, INSTALL ® FAAP| |ANNUNCIATOR ol 518
b—0—(|LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUNCTION BOX 7 - @ Ol & |2 3366
L0 |LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS T | THERMOSTAT © DEEEBCTOR P 5@ 9 [oreer
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH e~ .njg Elx
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mle@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 8TH EDITION.

40 1AUNEC 2220- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) [AWNEC 2020- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN,
GARAGES AND LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAYT NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R2144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. P2eo11

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2223, 8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

110 ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)
12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2220 - ARTICLE
21@-52

SODAMP

200/150 AMP MAIN
METER MAy /MA\NS HAS TIE HANDLE
4

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
v

N SECONDARY
FEED BY
UTILITY CO.

y 42 CIRCUIT
o7 / PANEL —o
)

:* ©/3 TO WH / DRYER ON GFCI
* 6 AIR HANDLER
A/IC & A/H TBD.

* 14 FOR LIGHT AND
LouTLETs ON ARC FAULT

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

FOUNDATION STEEL AS
NE.C. 25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER D

f?QINTERsYsTEM BONDING .

o 4/Q/2/DSER. CABLE
FEED FROM SERVICE
4/© SER. AT 200AMP
e 2/© SER AT I50AMP

PER 2022

[AGRAM MAINS HAVE A TIE

NTS.
NOTE:
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLA
SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVI
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (

CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

HANDLE TO MEET
NED2220 CODE

TIONS
SIONS OF THE
o), LOCAL

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 2@ ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods uhich are not less than
Y2inch in diameter and at least

20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in
2 Inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be
in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electroddq

The reinforcing rods camot be
coated uwith non-conductive materia

Section 25050 reguires a

oy

-2

I

concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present.
Several states have modlified this
requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must
be used as a grounding electrode
only if it is available. In thoee
Jurisdictions, if the

footings or foundations have been
ppoured before the electrical
contractor arrives at the site,

and a reinforcing

rod 1s not available for use as a
grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforcing rod is not

required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1 ) FIRE ALARM r
CONTROL PANEL - 22 ZONE
GEMC-FW22CONVKT !
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2029 CODE REQUIREMENTS

RISER DIAGRAM
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& [out. le-115, FLR. MOUNT. W [PusH BUTTON

® |sPcL. PURPOSE 220-240 © [ExHAuST FAN [

O |LiGHT FixT, cLG. MTD. -©- |Ex. FAN/LIGHT comBo

-4 |LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. © |piePosaL

O |LED LiGHT FIxT., RECESSED —=|ELECTRICAL PANEL |

[E] |LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST. CEILING FAN, PREWIRE
[-FC|LiGhT FixT, PULL CHAN CEILING FAN, NSTALL ®
—0—=|LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT ELECT. JUINCTION BOX 7
OO [LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS BT | THERMOSTAT ®)
LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT DISCONNECT SWITCH »
4P |LieHT FixT, EXIT/BACKUP E, ELEC. POWER METER
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS FPLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023,

8TH EDITION R@5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and De157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 71" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW

FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-RD5.3235
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AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY o Y ! % 2 9 @)
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH t— 1 2 5 9 w0
THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA } 0 sy S
RESIDENTIAL CODE. ‘ ¥ 20 or
. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, N l A I~
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS = : s e
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. ! & 8s
; )
. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- | — ! N 3%
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL 2l ! > = s
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE z ? 5 52
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE ! 5 £y W
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR ‘ u Qs a
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS i S ue =
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF ! ® 23 =| Z
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, \ ‘ 8¢l = | o
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN \ 3\ ¥ $3 O| G
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PARADISO GRANDE

1

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023,
&TH EDITION R@5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RADE.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED |AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R05.25
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REGQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023,

8TH EDITION R@5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROCOF TO BE INSTALLED AW

FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R30535

TRUSS LATOUT 'C’

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1'-@Q" (22X34)
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023,
8TH EDITION R©5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RAD5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGN - 7" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R©5.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

.REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023,

&TH EDITION R@5.3.3.

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RADE.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED |AW

FBCR 2222, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.25

TRUSS LATOUT "D
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 &TH EDITION R8@6&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_120LF. @ .087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507%
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07A(14
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NOTES

. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIATCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 20223, 8TH
EDITION R3@5.11. -

Underlayment materials reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D110, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RADE.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45" Tgu%% LA*OUT HAH
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% W
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION CF

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES). ¢
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THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF
VENTED SPACE: | [Jr]

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT. NE)
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88 SF. wj J5 / 4
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. N ot AN
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 1T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM < 7 \ v 7

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

METAL) N
LOUER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF. N
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- Co3

(_120LF. 2 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.) —‘ \ /U L
co4 L

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50% — \

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507

HOMES
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22'%36 Q
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NOTES coc

I TTPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG Co
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

44"
o0 -0
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N
Q
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bS3

TRUSS LAYOUT

!
ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dssw’{gne are not to be copied
N ro

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS FPLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223,
8TH EDITION R@5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
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comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
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and, if applicable, type classificatien | e s s PSS S oSS oo oo oo oo 1
indicated in Table RAIQE11. Underlayment | R N
shall be applied and attached in e g
accordance with Table RIDE.11.
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8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING DRAUWN RDC

SIZES :

e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE Jos 3366

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION

ASTM Cl492-RO@535 TRUSS LATOUT "A" 26'-2" 14'-@"

/8"=1'-@" (IXI) /4'=1-0' (22X34) 40'-0'

SHEET

124.0

SHEETS
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC20232 8TH EDITION Rege: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_120LF. @ 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

m Park Sguare Homes.

PARADISO GRANDE

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED N THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS FPLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 29223,
8TH EDITION R@5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.L

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION

ASTM Cl492-Re0535 TRUSS LATYTOUT "A'
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS NV

PER FBC2223 &TH EDITION R&@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF ~
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER ! '

PORTION (EAVES). [701A | 07A(14 NGRS

PARADISO GRANDE

JO1A
JO3A
JO5A]
JO5A]
JO3A

S

Wi R

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/30©@ OF
VENTED SPACE: JO3A JO3A

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. - 647 SF. NET FREE VENT. 5 N g WA
300 REQUIRED X , 4

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF. NI ]P0
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T7@2-D OR MILLENNIUM / DL
METAL)

HOMES

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_120LF. 2 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

Rk
S(1uare

22"%36" ATTIC Do4

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50% e—! T

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-~-~--- 1044 SF. T
\ﬁ = /
/ ACCESS

D05

| Dog

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG i
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

D07

o

44’
0 -8

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS I [— Do7]
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY r T
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH m =
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA D4
RESIDENTIAL CODE. il o

T /O 0 N\ D05
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS

MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. \ o

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- h DO3A
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL 5 u‘

STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

o0 -8"

46 -0

TRUSS LAYOUT

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE ad . I N A
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 5 —— = =
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS N\ 1A
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF T~ T

SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, 0L || , J

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN -

ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAUTCA BCSI 1.

JO5A

JO5A JO3A

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ J03A
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. SR —
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. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH

LAGOON I
PARADISO GRANDE

[l
J0TA]
l
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JO5A

EDITION R@5.11. - 2
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating

4

3366

5

o'-0

compliance to the standard designation DATE  04-09-2|

and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlayment

SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RADE.11.

DRAUN RDC

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING JoB 3366

SIZES :
e LOMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 112" X 46° TRUSS LATOUT "B 26 -0 4"

HOLE o
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% W
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES). %

2"

5|
mlEG

a'

J1
J3
J5
a7
J7
J1
1
J7
J1
J7
J
J7
J7
J7
J7
J7
I
J5|
J3)
J1

PARADISO GRANDE

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF
VENTED SPACE: | [Jr]

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT. 5E)
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 3.88 SF. 14 /J& w
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. Eoill 15
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 1T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM < 7 \ v 7

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

METAL) NI
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 10.44 SF. \
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- 12K

(_120LF. 2 .087 SF. VENTING PER LF.) —‘ \ / L
o4 [
UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50% — \

fr=s

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507

HOMES

ke
S(1uare

22'X32e"' ATTIC

ACCESS

NOTES coe

I. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OYERHANG Fo
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

1l

cog

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE. "

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, b4
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

o

44’
o0 -8

cog

o0 -8"

46 -@"

cog

bS3

TRUSS LAYOUT

!
ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dssw’{gne are not to be copied
N ro

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 14
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF 5
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, 14
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS FPLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223,
8TH EDITION R@5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to

b

N&'

LAGOON I
PARADISO GRANDE

comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation

4

3366

and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment

o -0

DATE  ©4-22-2|

’_1_[—

shall be applied and attached n | A e N e
accordance with Table RIDE.11.

SCALE A% NOTED

gri
or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission

DRAUWN RDC

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :

e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE Jos 3366

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION

ASTM Cl492-RO@535 TRUSS L ATOUT "B 26'-2" 14'-@"

/8"=1'-@" (IXI) /4'=1-0' (22X34) 40'-0'

SHEET

12B.0

SHEETS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© COPYRIGHT 2024 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co
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m Park Sguare Homes.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 &TH EDITION Re06: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% W
OF REQUIREP VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF

ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES). A - -

2"

5]
=
a
3
@©=
(<]
(]
&
w
=
(<]
=
i
=
E
S
=

MH
% :

:
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PARADISO GRANDE

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /13200 OF
VENTED SPACE: =

er
sr
n
Yin
Pin
pin
n
0
pin
n
Yin
i
n
pin
pin
n
sr

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT. 3 73
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF. 14 s ﬁ 14
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. IR I
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM 3 T Col \ / v 7

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

METAL) NI
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF. ~02 \ /
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- 4

(_120LF. 2 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.) £o3 “ \ /’ L

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50% £o4 — \

HOMES

Pk

Sdakt
)i

22'X32e" ATTIC

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
¢05 \ ACCESS

NOTES 506
. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG \

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. co7

— 1

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG o8
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. “

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS L
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY 08
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ) Vi —
THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA dor
RESIDENTIAL CODE. M

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, P4 cos

=
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS — 5 %L — 10 10 X
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. 'ﬁ(ﬁ

o

44
60 -2

Co8

o0 -8"

46 -0

TRUSS LAYOUT

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE 5 Cog—
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 14 [ 5
LT

BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF 5
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, ey SIS ul
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN i nausiE
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAUTCA BCSI 1. T on J

[ | )

v
ZSNOH
()
-

]

N

9]
=

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S 3
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

BYa
i
ir
e
n
6r
er |

]

)

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE _
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, |
&TH EDITION R225.3.3. AT : ! - =
Underlayment materials required to </ \ —

N
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\

T
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]
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&r
[ur
i
Pin
Ha o
i

|

LAGOON i
PARADISO GRANDE

< S<of 8
comply with ASTM D226, D191, D4869 T =
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating )

compliance to the standard designation

4

3366

and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlayment

o -
[
&
®

DATE @4-03-21

’_1_[—

shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RADE.11.

SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

DRAUN RDC

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :

e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE Jos 3366

SHEET

12B.0

SHEETS

9. TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION

ASTM Cl492-R205 35 TRUSS LATOUT 'B' 26'-0" 14'-0

1/8'=I'-@" (IXI1) V4'=1-0' (22X34) 40'-0'

© COPTRIGHT 2024 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

|
THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS NV

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R&8@&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER ' ' ‘ ‘

PORTION (EAVES). [G01A | 07A(14 INGE

PARADISO GRANDE

JO1A
JO3A
JO5A]
JO5A]
JO3A

S

>

T
1
=
oA -

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/30©@ OF
VENTED SPACE: JO3A JO3A

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT. 5 %1\ ﬁ 5
=o0 REQUIRED METLL BUAA

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF. N ]P0
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNUM \ D02

METAL)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF. 11 pog
\ﬁ = \

HOMES

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_120LF. 2 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

ke
S(1uare

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50% — T

ACCESS

)7 /—; 22'%36" ATTIC Dod

D05

| Dog

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG Dol
TO BE 8" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ] E—

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 20"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROCEING AS PER NATIONAL ROCEING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS I ——
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY r T
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH m T
TUE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA ”

RESIDENTIAL CODE. T o AN

= — [e) [0] Dog|
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, i

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- : D04
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL %
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE =5
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE I 4
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR 5 5
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS 4 ] /
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF A
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, NI — NRIEE
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN I . 5 =
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1. o g

0 -8"
46 -@"

DOB(3) |
A4 -0
b0 -8

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

bS3

TRUSS LAYOUT

\
!
ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dssw’{gne are not to be copied
N ro

DOY

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ JO3A
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. L0783)

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE J01> i I

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023, 8TH 3

EDITION R2@51.. - 8

Underlayment materials required to 5

comply with ASTM D226, D110, D486

and D&157 shall bear a label indicating

compliance to the standard designation <|7 ,,,,,,,,
-4 10

N&'

—

LAGOON I
PARADISO GRANDE

[]
J01A]
l

JO3A
JO5A

Py

)

3366

DATE  ©4-22-2|

o' -0
=~

F_‘_I—

and, if applicable, type classification MF----
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RAIDE.I1.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45" Tgu%% LA*OUT ”C” 2 -0" 140"

HOLE P
1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI1) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) 42'-2

SCALE A% NOTED

gri
or changed in ang mamner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission

DRAUWN RDC

JoB 3366

SHEET

12C0

SHEETS

© COPYRIGHT 2024 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 &TH EDITION Re06: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIREP VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /13200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT.

el REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.

-0

m Park Sguare Homes.

0"

a'

PARADISO GRANDE

| ot
40 -0 !
I
/MJE\M 1
Q;/y 1
|
!
= 2] WTO ~ T~ = ~ ~ ~ = ~ T~ = ~ = = = TS %) =
A S ] il < S S n S ) il S S il S ] il S = S 195,
N I - { = {

(VENT TYE: LOMANCO MOPDEL T112-D OR MILLENNIUM

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-----
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_120LF. 2 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

-- 1044 SF.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIAWTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023,
&TH EDITION R@5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RADE.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROCF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R05.25
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TRUSS LAYOUT

LAGOON i
PARADISO GRANDE

3366

5

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

TRUSS LATOUT 'C’

l/8"=1'-@"' (IIXI7) 1/4'=1"-@"' (22X34)

26'-0"

\DD 2Xe LEDGER W/
174" X 4" LAG BOLT 2 le'O.C. OR

(2) ‘%” X 4" LAG BOLTS @ 24'O.C.
14'-2"

10'-0"

© COPTRIGHT 2024 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

DATE @4-03-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 3366

SHEET

12C.0

SHEETS
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m Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R&@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% NG } a I { = { I R
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER |
PORTION (EAVES). 3

mlEG

PARADISO GRANDE

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF
VENTED SPACE: 5

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1940 SF. = 647 SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT. Los ,/
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL Ti@-D OR MILLENNIUM W /ﬁ 1
METAL) bos

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1044 SF. —

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_120LF. @ 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

22'X36" ATTIC
ACCE®SS

cas

HOMES

Rk
S(1uare

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50% cos! Lo

LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 50% || PR \ﬁ
co7

NOTES o I

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG Il
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 08

o"
[
44'-p"
ol'-4"

ol-4
4e'

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND o — I —
ROOFING A& PER NATIONAL ROCFING i
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS U
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY D4
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH T: —n N
THE 8TH EDITION (2023) FLORIDA t1o E— N
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, il
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS = = 70
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. ci2 [

08

=
=

cas

Ule
S

TRUSS LAYOUT

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE ]
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR > = =
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS N ’ Tr — \ !
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF i 5

12 Ho3
SPECIFIC BRACING REGQUIREMENTS, = / -m

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN L

ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1. J3 / G 3 ; L N C-o-----------=- —{1Ho2
L “ i 0> s ———Th—h
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S J e a— e o = e . =3

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ :
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. S I = Ssy S

ci3
c14
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|
|
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—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE |
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223,
8TH EDITION R@5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating | sy
compliance to the standard designation il 0

and, if applicable, type classification ‘ I “
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment \\bTE: ADD 2Xo LEDGER W/

shall be applied and attached in 74" X 4" LAG BOLT @ 16'0.C. OR

accordance uwith Table RID5.11L (2) 1 x 4" LAG BOLTS @ 24'0C
8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING 4 - L.

SIZES : 26 -0 4
o O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE “0'-0

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION

ASTM Cl492-Re0535 TRUSS LATOUT "D

LAGOON i
PARADISO GRANDE

5
|4
54
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ANt
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(8
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3366

DATE  ©4-23-21

SCALE AS NOTED

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first olbtaining the express written permission ffo

DRAUN RDC

JoB 3366

SHEET

12D.0

© COPTRIGHT 2024 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

1/8"=1'-@' (IXI1)_1/4"=I'"-@" (22X34) SHEETS




ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R&@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /300 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 1,940 SF. - 647 SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 388 SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 4 VENTS @ 97 SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 10.44 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

( 120LF. = 087 SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%Z

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
YENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REGQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

©. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2023,
8TH EDITION R@5.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2223, 8TH EDITION
ASTM Cl432-R3Q535
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25" MIN.LAP

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

VARIES

25" MN. LAP:

REINF. CONC FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

R A

25' M. LAP
17 % REBAR W STD. HOOK

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

L1 17'-4* erzo-1B/T GARAGE DOOR

L2 3'-e" 8F24-2B/1T | SHIHB

L3 1-8" 8F24-2B8/IT | PR SH25

L4 9'-4' er24-0B/IT | 8/@0X8/2 SGD.

L5 &'-0' eFle-1B/T LANAI

Le n'-o" &Fle-1B/T LANAI

L1 13'-4" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI

L& 1-6" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25

L9

Lo

L 4'-6' 8F24-0B/IT | 3/4X1/4 FG.

L2 1-6" 8F24-08/IT | PR SH25

L3 5'-1@' B8RF20-2B/I1| FRONT DOOR

L 14 5'-12' erg-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY

L5 3'-" ers-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY

Lle 19'-4" 8F24-2B/IT | GARAGE ENTRY
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25" MIN.LAP
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

VARIES

25" MN. LAP:

REINF. CONC FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

R A

25' M. LAP
17 % REBAR W STD. HOOK

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
No.

L1 4'-6" er24-o0B/1T SH2B
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L4 '-4' 8F24-20B/1T 8/OX8/2 SGD.
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L 1@

L 4'-6" er24-0B/1T 3/4X/4 FG.
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25' MN. LAP

2z

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. ¢ 1-% BAR CONT.

¥ REBAR W/ STD. HOOK

VARIES

25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL
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i N®REBARW STD. HOOK

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

L1 1'-4! erF3p-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR

L2 3'-e" EF24-0B/1T | SHIHB

L3 1-8" 8F24-0B/1T | PR SH25

L4 9'-4' 8F24-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 SGD.

L5 e'-o' eFle-1B/1T LANAI

Le n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI

LA 13'-4" eFle-1B/1T LANAI

Le 1-6" 8F24-0B/1T | PR SH25

Ls

L2

Ln 4'-6" eF24-0B/1T | 3/4X1/4 FG.

L2 1-6" 8F24-0B/1T | PR SH25

LIz 5'-10" BRF20-2B/IT| FRONT DOOR

L4 5'-10" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY

L5 5'-lo" erg-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY

Lle 19'-4" 8F24-0B/IT | GARAGE ENTRYT

L

L&

L2

L 22

L2

L 22

L23

L24

L 25

AST LINTEL LATOUT 'B'

PRE C TO

178"=1'-@" (1IXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)

L-8 L-7 L-6
147 7 7 77 VX 7
L-4 L-3
7 7 o 28 7 77
n—]
———
U I
L]
| |
N
=
4 T
[N @)
§ j
77
L3
_ Z 7 7
L] L-12
1
% 97
Lf ‘ﬂb . 47
L-14
L L-16

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

pied

ns are not to be co
om Park Sguare Homes.

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|
Vinekand Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mIlEG

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

s and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and ds&ifg
2

ight

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S(1Par L

LAGOON I
PARADISO GRANDE

3366

DATE  ©4-23-2

yri
or changed in angy manner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %@ be assigned to ang third party without first olotaining the express written permission

SCALE AS NOTED

© coPTRIGHT 2024 Park Square Homes herelby reserves its common law co

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3266
SHEET

OF SHEETS




25" MIN.LAP

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

VARIES

25" MN. LAP:

REINF. CONC FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

R A

25' M. LAP
17 % REBAR W STD. HOOK

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
No.

L1 -6 er24-o0B/1T PR. 5H25

L2 36" eF24-0B/1T SHIHE

L3 1T-" eF24-20B/1T PR. SH25

L4 '-4' 8F24-20B/1T 8/OX8/2 SGD.

L5 &'-o' eFle-1B/T LANAI

Le n-o" SFle-1B/T LANAI

L 13'-4" eFle-1B/T LANAI

L& 1T-8" eF24-20B/1T PR. 5H25

L9

L 1@

L 4'-6" er24-0B/1T 3/4X/4 FG.

L2 1T-" 8F24-0B/1T PR. 5H25

L2 5'-l@" ERF22-2B/1T FRONT DOOR

L 14 5'-12" ers-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
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25" MN. LAP

2z

8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK. TOP COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK

VARIES

25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

R
\25“ MN. LAP

7 N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 '-4! er3e-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-&" EF24-0B/1T | SHIHS
L3 1-8" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
L4 9'-4' 8r24-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 SGD.
L5 &'-o' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
Le n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
LA 13'-4" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
Le 1-6" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
L9
Lo
L 4'-6' eF24-0B/1T | 3/4X1/4 FG.
L2 1-8" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
L3 5'-10" BRF20-2B/1T| FRONT DOOR
L 14 13'-4" EF24-0B/1T | GARAGE ENTRY
L5 5'-lo" erg-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
Lle 5'-10" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
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8)(5)(\? CONC. KNOCKOUT

. BLK TOP CCURSE - FILL
25' MN.LAP W/ CONC. 1% BAR CONT.

VARIES

% REBAR W/ 5TD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP:

RENF. CONC. FILLED _

CELL % VERT REBAR %ﬁ% /ﬁéf -

25' MIN.LAP

17 N¥5 REBAR W/ 8TD. HOOK

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 1-6" eF24-0B/IT | PR SH25
L2 3'-e" 8F24-2B/1T | SHIHB
L3 1-8" 8F24-2B8/IT | PR SH25
L4 9'-4' er24-0B/IT | 8/@0X8/2 SGD.
L5 &'-0' eFle-1B/T LANAI
Le n'-o" &Fle-1B/T LANAI
L1 13'-4" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
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25" MN. LAP
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8xéxle CONC. KNOCKOUT
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REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR
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7 N®REBARW STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.

L1 '-4! er3e-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR

L2 3'-&" EF24-0B/1T | SHIHS

L3 1-8" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25

L4 9'-4' 8r24-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 SGD.

L5 &'-o' eFle-1B/1T LANAI

Le n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI

LA 13'-4" eFle-1B/1T LANAI

Le 1-6" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
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L 4'-6' eF24-0B/1T | 3/4X1/4 FG.

L2 1-8" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
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L

N

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR

\ TRUSSES # 24" OC.
DBL. 2x TOP

PLATE

| — xsewoc
| MD-WALL BLOCKING

1" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2°
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX
MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

2X P.T. SOLE
PLATE

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

a TRUSS TO
TOP PLATE

DBL. TOP PLT.

@ COLUMN TO—— |
PLATE

STRUCTURAL POST %
SEE FLOOR PLAN \y

@ COLUMN TO
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYSTEM ® 24" OC.

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APFPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FJLALE

PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

2 2XI12 HEADER W/ 2"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.

(SPANS &' TO 12V

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER

STUDS ( SGL. HDR
STUD FOR SPAN &'

OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS 2 1" O

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

C.

g 2X CRIPPLES p I6" OC.
\
f a EA. STUDH ‘
@ TO TOP - 1 1 -
2 2% HEADER W/ ' PLATE f
PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE !
(SPAN UP TO B") i 2 2%8 HEADER W 1y U

PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &)

2 2X12 HEADER W/ Y"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127)

@ EA. HEADER
TO HDR. STUDS

DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS

DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( SGL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. )

2X STUDS @ 1" OC.

2X P.T. SOLE PLATE

A I b ] x"*ﬂ*** hl n-—-
I ] I ] i I ] i I ] @ EA. STUD TO
N N I N i N 7 SOLE PLATE \
CONG. $Ur*< I Ll I Il I \
I ] In] I ] Il I ] n n I .
WALL 10 N\ oY L I \
. :; di 3 = =
! —8OLID BLOCKING i "¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ! i 1,6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'—— =
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. ey UNDER CALUMN | WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX o i WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX i
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ‘ ENOT-CONTINUOU Ly MINIMUM 1" EMBED. g L MINIMUM 1" EMBED. g
MNDETAIL @\DE%TAH: MNDETAIL (era wo urLFD | NDETAIL (BRG. W/ UPLIFT)
|4 J172'=1-@" (IXIT) I'=1'-@" (22X24) 4 /12" =1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) |4 J12'=1-@" (IIx1T) 1"=I'-@" (22%34) 4 J12"=1-@" (X1 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2Xe LEDGER BOARD {
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR
TRUSS

2X4 BlLOCKING (IN
/ BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

IZa\Va

LT

v

Ed

11T
11

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 2d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

34" PLYWD. SUB:FLR.\

—

T ROOF DECKING

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
@2 6" OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
/ATTACHED PER NAILING

PRE-ENG. WD 1
TRUSSES 7

SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

ANDETAIL

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S 2 BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24' PLYWD. SUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'OC.

T |

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
® 24" OC.

A~DETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER

ADETAIL
sz“:w-@” (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

8
\J4 S 12r=r-0" (ixi) 1'=1-0" (22x34)

o
\J4 S 120" (ixin) 1'=1-0" 22x34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER——
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)

(2) ®TRUSS TO
F’LATE To posT T

DBL. TOP PLT.

SEE FLOOR PLAN

STRUCTURAL POST ?E

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4

MTL. FLASIHING
2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d

2 6" OC.
PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

—2x4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
“ (2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'Ss @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYUWD. SUB-FLR.

—

T ROOF DECKING

2Xx4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
216" OC.

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S = BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER
TRUSS

——

ROOF DECKING

3,0
‘@ @ COLUMN TO STJBFj;IgSgD
TIE BEAM
PRE-ENG. FLOOR
fSYSTEM @ 24' OC.

PRE-ENG. WOOD %' PLYWD. SUB_FLRX ‘T‘F THT m w’*‘T‘r***T‘ | H***
TRUSSES @ 24'0.C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING — STRUCTURAL SHEATHING h
2x6 LEDGER BOARD | L~ ATTACHED PER NAILING . ATTACHED PER NAILING H H b H Iyl M
CONTINUOUS WA2) LAy T SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL | CONC. BIK | h | Nl '
SCREWS 2 EA. STUD /D5 /D5 WALL I w k I |1 |1
1L S IR VS N\ \ B L o
i \ PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES < "
EpgR= TRUSSES 7 ® 24' OC. I —sOLID BLOCKING
SNOS e UNDER COLUMN
k= 4 ! ‘ IE NOT CONTINUOH
=B E= T~ HANGER BY TRUSS T A ’ HANGER BY TRUSS 41‘ Q ’
mD E TA ’ J: ] mD E T A ’ J: MANUFACTURER 1 D E J: @\D E J:
W\m:w:@” (X)) 1*=1'-0" (22X34) sz“:x‘:@” (X 110" (22X34) 4 Ji2e=r-@" ClixiT) 1=1'-@" (22x34) W\/zu‘:@“ (IXIT) 1*=1'-0" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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(2) 12d @ EACH STUD

2X'S 2 lg' O.C. MAX

TP STAIR CONNECT.

= 3" PLUWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ %8 JOISTS 8 16" OC. MAX.
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
T
I
I
I

2Xg LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
JOISTS TO LEDGER

e — *ADD 2X4 VERTICALS @ 16'O0C. AS
REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY - TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

2

2X12 TREADS- ———/
CUT TO FIT J )

1 9/32"

X8 SKIRT BD. \

1" PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

DATA: TOTAL RISE: II'-4 %' (I8 RISERS @ 1 9/32" EA)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (1T TREADS # 1©' EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4%= 1'-@" (IIXIT) 1Vy'= I'=@" (22'X34") PLATFORM FRAMING @ 3/4": 1-@" (IIXIT) 1%,'= 1'-@" (22'X34") STAIR DATA
| v/4'-2" 11/2"
MAX 24" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL 1AW
8TH SECTION-FBCR(2023)-
R31l, INSTALL34"™MIN.-38"MAX. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
ABY. TREAD NOSING P 2 24" OC. MAX.
) \
=% Ly
I\

BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT o
6'-6"0OC. MAX- SELECTED BY OTHERS
-SEE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS — | L

FOR ATTACHMENT

SOLID 2X4 WOoOD BLOCKING
AT EACH BRACKET

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION

L34—38 MAX FROM NOSING

by

N TTP. HANDRAIL DET.

2Xx4 LEDGER N BETUWEEN
STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS @ 6" OC. ¢
(2)2d 2 EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

NI TE. STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'X34")

@ 3/4"=1'-@" (IIX1T) 1Vy"=1'-@" (22"X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2223, & TH EDITION SECTION R3I117

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE NOT MORE
124" WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE
(EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING) ALL TREADS
LESS THAN 12" IN WIDTH SHALL HAVE
APPROX. I" OF NOSING 3/16" MAX.
VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS ADJACENT
TO EACH OTHER 2/8" MAX. VARIATION IN
ANY RISER/TREAD HAND RAIL CIRCULAR
CROSS SECTION DIlA. TO BE 1 1/4" - 2" OR
TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY.
WINDERS: MIN. &" WIDE 2 NARROW END
34"™IN.-38"MAX., HANDRAIL HGT.
HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8"

2X4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ &' O.C. AND (2) I12d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTE. STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4'= 1-@" (IIXIT) 1"= I'-@" (22'x34") STRINGER TO FLOOR

CONNECT. SIMPSON uspP MAX. | LAT. LD$.
TP [omscmrrion] R oe  |pRecrieTn]  AIRERE UL RV
4 HETA22 14-12d x 11" ETA2D 14-12d 8l2 | 65 /%62
5 DETAL2Q® 18-10d x 112" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d| 455 | 125/ lo@
21 Hi RFT.6-8dxl,"/PLT:4-8d =TI5 RFT:5-2dxlln'/PLT:5-8d| 415 | 485 / I6b
RFT: (ld x 1 1/2" =FT. 8-8d x 11"
22 HioA =T (oiod x T12° RTle =T B-2d 920 585/525
23 Lus26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-12d Jus2e HDR: 4-1@d/JsT: 4-1od| 235 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4)8d
24 H1Z FLT / $TD: (2)8dXx | 1/2" RT20 RT/TRS: 3-od 985 | 420 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-10d
26 H25A RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-2d RT7 RFT:5-8d / PLT: B-8d | 45 52 / B2
34 A34 H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dxl2" MP34 H:4-8dx|"%'/P:4-8dxl'n"' | 365 | 28@ / 303
35 A3BF H:4-8dx!V,"/P:4-8dxlVs" MPAIF H:6-8dx1Vs'/P:6-8dxls'| 440 | 440 / N/A
37 MTS12 14-10d MTW2 14-120d \ooo N/A
38 MTSle 14-10d MTWie 14-10d \oo0 N/A
43 LoTAI2 2-lod LeTAlR 1@-@d 305 N/A
45 sTi8 14-1ed Stig l4-lod 200 N/A
47 LeTA24 18-120d LeTA24 18-12d 1295 N/A
all MSTAZG 26-12d MSTA3G 26-12d 2135 N/A
12 MsTCee 64-led SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A
19 Elid] STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 5PT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 /260
%) SP2 STD:6-120d / PLT:6-10d sPT224 sTD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 025 |50 / 200
al SPH4 6,8 12-12d x 1" TP46,48 2-l@od x 1" 285 N/A
£ ABUs6 12-led PAUGG 12-led 2240 N/A
89 CcBe6 (2) %" BOLTS PASXS 4-12d 2,200 EED)
2 ABU44 12-l6d PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A
a3 ACe (MAX) 28-led PBS66 24-l6d 1815 ar
94 AC4 (MAX) 28-lod PBS44 24-16d 1815 a7
95 HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-10d 1450 N/A
SILL: %" BOLT SILL: %" BOLT
2@ HD8A  oip3) e Bl BoLTe P84 eTUp.(3) B, BOLTE 0P NA
39 A35 H:4-adx!l, " /P:4-8dxll," MPAI H:6-8dx1,'/P:6-8dxl,'| 440 | 440 / N/A
EEE) HTT4 %" BOLT/ 18-lodx2!," N/A N/A 3640 N/A
91-100-122 HTTS %" BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  [32-5D5'4'X3"/(2) %" BLT| N/A N/A 3990 N/A
104 HDUB-9D925 [1/8" BLT/20-5DS '4"x2; | N/A N/A 5020 N/A
7 HCP2 2-10d x 11" HHCP2 20-10d x 1" 520 | 262 / N/A
61 HHUS 46 H:14-l6d/J:6-led THD 46 H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
168 u4e H:-8-10d/J:4-10d SUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d hlZ) N/A
181 HUS26 20-l6d THD2& H:20-led/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-lod / T:8-led EHUH28-2 12-led 2,000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-37F [1D:16-3/6X1%) TAFCON ooy [HR-18-306"Ms TARCON 155 N/A
215 Haus212-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:I10-16d| EHUH2I®-2 |[HDR:40-l6d/JST:16-10d]| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 1@-14"XIl," TC
2le Hus412 OI5T - 1D-lod HUS412 JOIST » 1D-lod 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"X1n" TC BLOCK: 12-14"XI\," TC
211 HUS212-2 oISt - DB HUS212-2 JOIST « ID-lod 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP¢FACE H:l-" J-BOLT
219 MBHA412 JOIET: 1B-1od NFM35x12U 351, BOLTS 3,145 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 3XI12 BLK:n"e J /JST:14-12d | 1620 N/A
H 2 (2)3%4'¢ x 8" H :MINL W'e U BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 DE\ST . 184:\@5{ NFM45U J%ET . (5 f/g ' B]osué 260 N/A
HDR : (2)34'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12 "oxJ-BOLTS
23 MBHA356/16 BIeT . 18100 NEM2BEXIeU | oes Ce e moLTe | 2452 N/A
HDR : (2)324'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12 'exJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS52/16 oISt . 154—1@d NFMBBXIeU |5 (5)"/2”‘» BoLTS | 2452 N/A
242 HI5 R:4-10dx1V, ' /P:4-1@dxIV, | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-l6d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 1015 / 440
301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-1@2d N/A N/A 3965 N/A
322 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL:2%4'BLTS/GIR: &-120d usce? LTL:24'BLTS./GIR: 8-l6d| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 LTL:24"BLTS/GIR: 16-10d N/A N/A 9250 N/A
40! SUR/L414 FACE:le-led/JsT:8-lod N/A N/A o2 N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

g,
o:

&
T
hﬁ

@l
TH
| | HOeH
w 8
< S
o =
/] (3§§
¥ 580
ngﬂl
cZRlsQ
%m"og“’
PN
Ze2slg
T
o5 o
<G8 6&

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

TYPICAL DETAILS /
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

LAGOON i
PARADISO GRANDE

3366

DATE @4-03-21

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPTRIGHT 2024 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

DRAUN RDC
JoB 3266
SHEET

OF SHEETS




PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4—————+ FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4  —— =
FOR TOP OF WALL MTL. FLASIHING FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING o e
@ EA. TRUSS
coor PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER ——
(2) 2d's ® BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS DECKING QﬁEE ELEVATION @ EA. HORIZONTAL
@ 32" OC. 3TUD BLOCKING
TO TOP CHORD DBL. 2x4 TOP —
MOTRUCTURAL SHEATHING el — s plel oo
. W 2-12d @ 16" O FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 - ‘
34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d ATTACHED PER NAILING | FOR ToP OF WALL % Zofﬁs ® B PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
FROM BLOCKING |2 l&* OC. SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL “I 4 ® 24' OC
PRE-ENG. WOOD TS EA STUD 55 (2) 20's ® BTTM. PLT. <.
TRUSSES @ 24'0C. ] B4 PLYWD. SUB-FLR. TO EACH TRUSS STRUCTURAL 5
| — 24 BLOCKING (IN \ o SHEATHIN Wo ;[ revsons | ey
’—‘\ Me—|  BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/ 4" PLYUD. SUBZFLR\ G Olesd
£ (2) 2d'S @ EA. TRUSS 88
PRE-ENG. UD. @w EA. TRUSS-UNLESS Z|%
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES | PRE-ENG. WD PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSS NOTED OTHERWISE <|8 mla%-ﬁ
® 24" OC. TRUSSES 7 TRUSSES @ 24" OC. PRE-ENG. WD Clo % 3
- S §
] ] 4 / TRUSSES 7 [ O 39| msg
© Cy E 2
mDETA’L K\DETAH: HANGER BY TRUSS & Pﬁlhéi
3 DETA H: HANGER BT TRUSS =T @l
\\W 1/2'=1-@" (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) \\b/ 12" 21=@" (lIXTT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34) /é\ MANUFACTURER DBL 7% ToR PLATE @) 58 ..22
CRE.ENG. GIRDER — \ 16/ 12':1-2" (ixi) 112" (22x34) ' J % E% [ | |
TRUSS - @ EA. $TUD TO TOP PLT. 2
R PRE-ENG. WD. s3] ¥ 8
® TRUSS TO TRUSSES 2 24' OC. o|sEl S %
ToF PLATE 1 (2) GIRDER N 2 Q| 3 % 8
I | " (7]
s /ﬁZXSE\b oc. %6 v 288
a 1 PLATE TO POST =zl 298°,
| ——MID-WALL BLOCKING o5| L2 wg)
+ — ) .
L TOR PLT /i k DBL. 2X TOP sl % g 52
o 7 PRE-ENG. WD. - 0 sl
DBL. 2x4 TOP PLATE /1| 1 FLOOR CIRDER PLATE | Iy 29l g& £8%
S i TRUSS N 9
@ STUDS TO N @EA,STUD / i oEaéE
FLATE i TO TOP PLT. cc| <wwon
@e POST TO PLATE —11- o)
TO GIRDER TRUSS |1 _——— STRUCTURAL 1 § 9 n
/é L “ POST SEE 16" 08B, EXTERIOR ™ 3 ks A%%
(3) 2x4 COLLJMN\ — | Iyl FLOOR PLAN SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/ 9 23 % O
y § — I6' ABOVE OR BELOU \ ol oo ASEE
4X6 PARALLAM POST —— JOINT AT 2ND. FLR WALL  [¥ 2% BOLE PLATE o I o—
N AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF 0= = o w
54" PLYWOOD i 116" O5B. EXTERIOR EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) § 34" PLYWOOD ous- |8 3
@ COLUMN TO il SUB-FLOOR o / SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l 3 o/ FLOOR o 9
TIE BEAM 2% @ POST TO PLATEM . 6" ABOVE OR BELOW Z ‘ ol Iez
PRE-ENG. BEAM rh\ JOINT AT 2ND. FLR. WALL Q= o DBL. 2X ® z ! g o)
OR GIRDER TRS. | 2X P.T. 8OLE PLATE . AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF 0 . 3 TOP PLT. <Z[ " i o
¥ \ EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR)— =/ ) w | Y [ 1
J ——aHk "k | b | Hl S
! T ! i £Pp
REINFORCED CONC. FTG.J lLi "¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" : : e FosT 1o % - | o o< é
T 2 | PLT TO POST < | o Eg
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN | WASHER- 3' MAX. FROM ! ! ) \ 74 I Lo <
153 POST- MINIMUM 1* EMBED. Y ! ! 1 f I b=
I I
- " 9 Q
\J6 J v2'si-@" (Ixi) 1=1'-0" (22x34) .- 1 1 z 2l |ud
: : 1/2' THREADED ROD [ 8 ISs J
T: ’ PRE-ENG. UD. GIRDER TRUSS y /] ! ! W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR| & 0 <
5 A OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM ,/ y T 7 ® 32' OC. MAX. TRUSSES @ 24' oc. 4| |28 O
X e @ (22%34" %' PLYWD. SUB-FLOOR / - “ \ ¥ T ~
WW 1-@" (IIXIT) 1"= '-@" (22'X34") L ; <’7 N s mLwooD N, oo oxrommr. (8] [e8 a_
A7 = = = [
gé re F= = / SUB- FLOOR —a EA. STUD TO PLT. wi 12 ﬁ
/5/ | | [ l | | = R
/i/ [ O\ I | = | 5 Qg
7% S S Q-
PRE-ENG. WD. éé Lo Lo | L ™ ! al |9¢
TRUSSES @ 24' OC. gé L Lo ‘ \ l | STRUCTURAL S EN
AN =+ b= o \ /) POST SEE 5 59
\ FLOO ‘ ' = <
& 555 ELEVATION — - - 4; ViR LOOR FLAN 2x's @ l6' OC. al |E® w
- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR | | . " T eolp e < 9% O
| 2x4 TOP TRUSSES & 24" OC. i ' BLOCKING MID-WALL BLOCKING ; 28l = %
@ o EA TRUSS 2?;4‘52 o oc DEBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE ! 4§ J : 22l = | &
- C. [ [ ~ - X 3
% - he
_ p 28 ) GIRDER TO POST POST TO EFOEOENTC" ﬁgs' I sel O )
@ STUD TO PLATE SR AT i X TRUSS B L g|Wlssl O | o
)/ sHEATHNG h i 10 PoST paL i O ™ £|8s| O| @
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

EXTERIOR WALL-

/2><4 STUDS @ lo" OC.
SEE DETAIL W2/D4 — #]

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR N
TRUSSES @ 24' OC. MAX.

2Xe LEDGER- ATTACH
TO TRUSS BOTTOM
CHORD W/ (2)'4"X4"

2X4 SOLE PLATE

LAG SCREWS 2 8'0.C:

!

Do o ##EQM%ES
NDETAIL

\ﬁj 1/2"=1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)
(2) » TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

£ \ J
N ¢

DBL. TOP PLT.

STRUCTURAL POST- 42

SEE PLAN FOR SIZE

@ COLUMN TO alaly
TIE BEAM

24" PLYWOOD
SUB-FLOOR

PRE-ENG. BEAM

OR GIRDER TRS.

TDETAIL

PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS

(2) 2 TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

DBL.
STUDS

L?*F’LY PRE-ENG.
- LvL BEAM

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —=r

2 BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

2X FULL LENGTH

@ COLUMN TO—~—{-

|
TIE BEAM 1 ]
I R *W*Tﬁ***TT****H - HTF***TT
Il o Il I L I
Il Il wf I Il I fw Il I
I I b I I ol I
Il e Il I ol I
L] Ly 1 L] [ I |
1 1
| I}
M\ DETAIL
\J1/ ver=r-@" axin) rr-o' (22x34)

\J1 2= 10" (i) 1= -2 (22'x34")

SF2-0B|6FI2-0B |6F |0 - OBPF10 - OEEF24 - OBBF28- OBEF32- 0B s 2
TPE | e g g
LENGTH eFe-1B | 6F12-1B | oFlo- 1B |oF20- 1B | oF24- 1B | oF26-1B [ 6F32-18 D) e o o e o ¥e )
e 44713 6033 528 W24 124712 1236
2'-12"(34") PRECAST | 2202 [ " 1005 | ooss | 26 | 2002 | 10212 | 1930 ere-1B/IT eFe-B/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fle-0B/IT eF20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/IT
3138 3371 4082 20| 1315 8e30 23471
36" (42') PRECAST | 2302 oo aos Tooms T oo T ooei T oa T iae TYPE DESIGNATION
o Y 2326 | 24% | 34071 | 4438 | B40 | o324 | 128
40" (48" PRECAST 2223 2646 44732 o022 52e W24 12472 122e
P Y el 1913 | 26571 | 2403 | 4149 | 48% | 5644
4-8' (540 PRECAST 165! 212 4221 | 6239 | 1626 | 3004 | 12472 | 9668 F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1221 1822 2311 2820 33320 2846
5'-4" (64") PRECAST | 1ea QUANTITYT OF #*5 REBAR AT
1665 2882 | 5057 | 60% | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY
512" (10") PRECAST a2 V224 1259 1474 1282 2204 2721 3121
459 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5280 | 622
6'-6' (18") PRECAST -1 1255 2101 3263 | 2146 | 2358 | 391 | 4585 8; 1 @ _ 1 8/1 T
255 | 2101 | 33% [ 5260 | 24 | e9%5 | ce20
. . 1222 | le15 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 J
T-6" (VVPRECAST | 61 "0 | 1615 | 2610 | 3838 | 8% | eeiz | 5041 NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %
o-4' (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | 1048 [ 1es | o | ier | 54 | 2021 NOMINAL HEIGHT- REBAR AT TOP
Te& 1212 18ig 2544 2403 4232 3121 o REBAR AT TOF’
e Y 422 202 125 als 1122 1326 | 1535 ,
12'-6%126") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 208l 27114 322 2404 MIN. <1 REG D
o . 528 235 | 1es | 18s4 | 2385 | 11e3 | 201 1-1/2" CLEAR
1'-4* (126°) FRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3158 4044 .l 'i
-2 (44" AST 545 | 804 | 1254 | 83 | 2014 | B0 | igl8 1y
2-2 PREC “4 555 | 864 | 1254 | 1623 21 | 2832 | 3%0 P w cMU
[3'-4° (16@"> FRECAST 421 | e | oze | 133l | 1635 | 124 | Mie g I il
- 262 ["4e5 | 148 | wle | 4ze | Ie55 | 2343 | 2e00 A zIl
38l 648 Bl =4 1462 281 262 [\
U ' Z
14'-0'(168") PRECAST | 228 |00 | 400 | 1005 | 1355 | e | 25 | 2000 u\l\ S GROUT
14'-8' (Ne") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 0 %
PRESTRESSED NR 465 o5 | 1312 | 2045 | 260 | 3185 | 3165 |z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Q —*%5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 1280 | 1285 | 2370 | 2200 | 24i0 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
m-4' (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 30 | 530 | %0 | koo | 12oo | 2200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
9-4" (232" NR NR NR NR NR NR = -5/8' ACTUAL_ PROVIDED IN LINTEL
PRESTRESSED NR [T240 | 400 | 1o | 00 | koo | mo | 1030 &' NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES)
20-4" (256') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg 350 | oo | 240 | 1340 | Mo | 20
22'-2"' (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR "iop | 300 | 510 | 610 | 50 | beo | o100
24'-2" (288') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR Mp | 240 | 410 | 120 | 030 | 1350 | lelo %
. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi.
" " D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM CQ w/
GRAV'TY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl.
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Aol5
TYPE srue |25 BRFI0-0B)| BRFU-0B | ERF8-0B | 8RF12-0B|BRF: L GReQ. Field rebar per ASTM AGIS GR4Q or GR& Q.
LENGTH 8RF6-1B | 8RFI0-1B | oRF4-1B | oRFie-B | 8RB | oRFI6-IB | eR20-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e R Bl | 3093 | 2982 | 3284 | 4929 | Boo4 | o202 272 low relaxation.
4147 (520 CAST | 482 [ | san | 4v82 | o412 | o471 | s4ic | 10ot8 1. 7/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
e . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 4481 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.
el CAST d 122 3412 4382 | 6472 | 1241 | 3die | @818 QENE QAL NOTES
" an . 832 | le@2 | 1550 | 2058 | 2506 | 3075 | 3585
5'-8' (68')PRECAST | e B3 | 2162 | 4014 | o412 | o5l6 | s814 | ee3e || - Frovide full mortar head and bed joints.
- ; 1o | Boo | 14as | =24 | zaoo | 2876 | 2382 | | 2- Shore filled lintels as required.
510" (I PRECAST | 135 [ 0m | 281 | o4z | oble | 5as0 | ean || 2-Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
o . 201 | e | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4822 structural drawings.
6'-8' (BD")PRECAST | 822 [~ i e | awo | o130 | o1 | o101 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
. ; ol 1T | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 3433 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
1-6" (WIPRECAST | 665 [~ 21— T 5000 | 2009 | 54m2 | ee24 | 532 || D-All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except
. . 40 | e34 | 153 | o1l | 1342 | lel4 | 1286 lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or
°-8 e CAST | =1 535 | =28 | 421 | 212 | 2ele | 3585 | 2875 exceed L/180.
& .Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
N " 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units.
UPLIET AT Q.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
LATERALLL T ACT 318 and ACT 530
TYPE EFe-1T | 8FI2-IT | 8Fle =IT |BF2Q-IT|8F24-IT | 8F28-IT | 8F32-IT
LENGTH 521 | 8F12-27 [BFl6 -2T [BF20-2T/BF24-77 [BF28-27|8F32-77] BU8 | BF8 6,4;5 LOAD TABL E NOTE%
i (34" 2121 | 2878 | 401 | 5332 | 6569 | T8l | 9055 L. All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-10"(34") PRECAST 2021 | 2021
:z; ;;‘: 3375:; i‘;’; ";;: ;";Z ?;7 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% If bearing
3'-6' (42') PRECAST [T 2m T aes | 425 | son | eoer | oae | 57 | 257 length s \es“e tha.n &-1/2". _5afe loads for all recessed lintels
4'-@" (48") PRECAST 1878 1283 2832 2680 4532 5381 ©245 based on e nominal bearmg.
1218 | 1225 | 2150 | 3583 | 4422 | 5704 | ete | 22| %22 || 2. NR = Not Rated.
45 (54" PRECAST | €62 | Ne1 | 2501 | 3251 | 400 | 4761 | 5525 21 | 2. Sare. loads ar_‘ei total superimposed allowable load on the
oo | Mob | 2438 | 3111 | 303 | 4ebe | b4oe section specified.
g . Ba3 | 84 | 10 | 04l | 325 | 4010 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 42 or grade e field rebar.
5'-4' (64') PRECAST 505 | 505
1395 | 1421 | 2050 | 2610 | 3293 | 3900 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
5.10'(10") PRECAST |22 | 1851 | 1950 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4241 | | 4e designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
272 1315 1875 2441 300 3583 4151 h I 1
. 4 | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 5220 | 282 the precast lintel.
&'-6" (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 226 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
16" (90" PRECAST 22| 2 [ Wm | o4 | 284 | 217 [ 3240 lintels only.
- 220 | 029 | uee | 1eo1 | 2351 | a1e1 | ;245 | O | 957 || 7, The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (12') PRECAST [-82h | o2 | 980 | 1269 | 560 | 1852 | 2144 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
201 | W5 | U2 | 1580 | 190 | 227 | 2634 moment andl shear at d-auway from the face of support.
10'-6'(126") PRECAST | o | 428 | 198 | @21 | el | %6 | 1Bl 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
Te el 232 1382 m 2034 2358 \ h& h
e B 666 | 439 | 6% | 829 | 104 | 309 | BB next lower ignt.
II'-4" (136") PRECAST = T 12e [ aos | nes | B | 1836 | 2188 | 292 | 55 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. n n
12'-0" (144') PRECAST [220 | 200 | €3 | 86 | ool | 16 | BT |, |, 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
o3 | 426 | g8 | 1209 | BI4 | 122 | 2086
500+ 340 532 68 841 231 1153
o . AT
13'-4" (160" PRECAST [~ T T oo T oos | o7 | est | iaon | 322 | 220 UPLIFT LATERAL
458 | 36 | 4% | 35 | T | e2 | lzeb 8RFo-1T | BRFIO-IT | BRFI-IT | 8RFIB-IT | 8RF22-IT | aRF26-1T | aRF30-1T
o ' TYPE|
“'-2'(168") PRECAST 548 3%e 29 22 1254 BT Ble 286 | 200 LENGTH BRFG-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIS-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
14'-8" (Ne") 243 | 295 483 B9l 124 251 220 o Y 1244 1573 2413 | 2200 | 4m 4261 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 | 352 | B8R 852 | 186 | W | 4z | VR | 287 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 B1s | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | - | >
15'-4" (184") 226 | 278 430 553 | 611 eo| 25 ‘o ' 122 1521 2311 3121 3931 | 415 | 55T
PRESTRESSED 228 329 542 el o1z | 138l | e1e | VR | 3T 4-&" (541 PRECAST 22 1455 | 2240 | 30%6 | 3831 | 4043 | 5am3 | O | 2
m-4' (208") lee | 226 | 36l | 464 | 561 | o120 | T4 o . 924 Ir2 1Mes | 2423 | 3085 | 2682 | 4225
PRESTRESSED leg 216 | 449 | 642 | 214 1121 zes | VR | %® 5'-8" (68" PRECAST 24 132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3603 | 4230 | 22 | *@
19'-4" (232") s | 201 313 401 | 490 | 58 | oo . . 220 | 38 1142 | 2352 | 2965 | 3381 | 4leg
PRESTRESSED | o5 | 238 | 282 | 80 | 126 | %40 | leo | "V~ | 224 510" (10" PRECAST | —op [ ioms | o0 | 2288 | 2em | sae1 | awe | *¢° | 4¢°
21'-4" (256") 145 86 278 356 | 433 51 590 g Y 118 282 B3 2042 | 2813 | 2101 | 3642
PRESTRESSED | 142 m | 236 | 411 | o35 | eo1 | ees | V| ™ &'-8" (BOVPRECAST |0 e | 1es | me1 | o | 303 | %83 | 20 | '
22'-0' (2e4') 140 80 268 343 418 423 568 " ' 88 o2 1325 lelo | 2280 | 2183 | 3221
PRESTRESSED [ 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | 61 | T | sa1 || @ 16" (VVPRECAST ™ oo [ eae | bor | mez | z2s | 2000 | a51 | 2 |
24'-0" (288") 21 &5 244 312 320 441 515 "o . 533+ 433 o8 n23 413 Ne4 1295
PRESTRESSED 124 =2 222 428 538 2= 833 NR e 2'-8" (lle?) PRECAST 533 521 1223 13692 1728 20ee 2452 se el

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR
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\J1J w2=r-o axim r=r-o 22x34)

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE &th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND IS CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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